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APPLICATION FOR LEASE : wacks rent frea

SOURCE OF ENQUIRY: (PLEASE CIRCLE) ANTERNET / DOMAIN / NEWSPAPER / REAL ESTATE AGENT
MERITON'SALES OFFICE / FRIEND { OTHER Y

ADDRESS

EIF OIT:} NO. OF 2 CAR SPAGES/ / .
BEDROOMS GARAGE

LANDLORD MERITON an MANAGEMENT

sorove I owswnnes NN

CURRENT ADDRESS AlerE s A asfocnly C sl et o
' DATE OF BIRTH :
TELEPHONE WK/MOB HM: 2=

M vemmreﬂ;;j_f?;qr_LEAsemt;onnMENce4ll°-05" TERM OF LEASE A m&mﬁé /

NO. OF PERSONSTO OCCUPY  Adults Chidren

RE L QO PERWEEK =5 TB70_0© pem/pl
s\ 140,

BOND o D

Riny,

“r,

OCCUPATION EMPLOYER

LENGTH OF EMPLOYMENT __ < ~/r— 2 _oor>

[ |
CURRENTTENANGY  ADDRESS _[yusine pnbaoced MRS  Hlanoora
LANDLGRI/AGENT - PH —
RENT RAID PW § — TENANCY PERIOD ——

REFERENCES
PERSONAL
FINANCIAL

PH
PH
CARMAKE &MODEL s
U 'SE/PASSPOHT NUMBER
Pt ONT :
ADDRESS

RESERVATIONFEEs__ 5 _ panoN_2 € %Lasﬁswron 7 oavs

In contidcratloa 1o the above reservalioa fes pald by the applicant/s the landlords ngeot seknowledges that

1. The prentlscs will ot ba ket during 1bo nbove pesiod, pending he making of a Resldential tenancy agresment
2. I the handford docides bot 10 eater Into & residentind senancy agreement, the whale fze will be refinded
J.Kmmhghnnf&mymthmﬂidmﬂmdwl;zdhﬂmcuryuﬂnpﬂm’mhqwuk&lha
Tandlord does not canry gui the work during the spetified perfod, the whole fee will be refunded

4, 10 1bq sppllcan/s deelde not to eafer into this sgreement & the unit is nat let or occupicd duding the periad it
g resarved, th lindford iy retain 50 much of the fee equivalent to ene days rent for each day the premises
were resaved Remainder of the fea will be refunded

5. M a resldentipl kenaney apreement ks entered into, the fee i Io bo pald towands the rent

6. The initial payment (bond/advance rent/ease fee) ks ta bo pasd by CASH or BANK CHEQUE enly

7. The applicants warrand what all the infocmation I8 truo and correct and authorises tha managing agent to call,

chock & confirm allinfortlen given
oate._ A6 Sep OST

DATIQJ‘- 0?:‘:’)"“ )

APPLICANTS SIGNATUR

LEASING REPRESENTATI

F-256

.}lj'

!

sviirde.

PRIE 2

2
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Loan application for Bond, Rent in Advance (RIA)
and Utility Connection Deposit
'_sn-rvlce No. Employee 1D Rank Surname Initials

_Unt

LiMAS MAVoo S

I hereby apply for an advance payment of:
[ Bond Loan ¢ [790-00

Ij Rent In Advance $ [7‘{‘0 oo. (limited to the lesser of your rent or

celling to a maxlmum of 4 weeks)

L1 utilities $
Total Amount  $_2%480D700

I understand that any of the items specified above as a loan must be repaid to the
Commonwealth, and T agree to do so by my chosen option indicated below;

(Please tick preferred method)

E]/ By fortnightly instalments directly from my pay over é

MOonths (not longer than lease term).

NOTE: If you vacate prior to the lease end, the remaining amount of the loans will

be recouped through your pay in one payment.

For Bond & Utilities Only - In full at the end of the tenancy.

[] NOTE: The loans will be recouped through your pay in ene payment IN FULL after your
rental assistance cease date..

For Bond, Rent & Utilities Only - In full or the balance due at any time
L] before the lease expires directly to the Receiver of Public Monies or
by Phonning (03) 9282 3509 and paying via Credit Card

Signature of Applicant 2 Date
H 26 S,::Jp oS
(732 2 ’
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Application for Rent Allowance (RA)

_Service No. Employee ID Rank Surname Initials

_Date of Birth Enlistment date

L D6 TN 23 2O IANV o©|

_Unit Service

HSMAS  Mpooas NEVY

_Work Phone Number Home Phone Number Mobile Phone Number
Email Address

1. What is your current categorisation?

L' MWD - This is a Member with Dependants who maintains a home for dependants
and occupies the home with at least one dependant.

O MWD(S) - This is a Member who maintains a home for dependants and who is
separated from those dependants for recognised service reasons,

ET/ MWOD - This is a member other than a MWD or a MWD/S.
2. Permission

E'f/I have my unit’s permission to live off base and there is no service requirement
to live in at my new/existing posting locality.

Nule: RA policy does not override a CO‘s/OC’s authority to direct that certain members live in, refer to
DiiG) ADMIN (Living In Pollcy),

3. Reason for applying for Rent Allowance

I:zf/Living In Accommodation or Suitable Service Residence not available,

Ll SGT (E) to WO or MAJ (E) or higher rank OR five years aggregate continuous
full-time ADF service completed,

[ Only level 1, 2 or 3 Living In Accommodation available, (Partial RA ONLY)

Ll other circumstances le RA to RA / Eviction from LIA (supply details)




26-SEP-2005

12:32 FROM= T-024 P.003/006  F=-266
afs03
4. Are you currently in receipt of Rent Allowance?
O vyes @ nNo
If you have answered YES to the question above, please fill in the details below:
Address of that property: Postcode:
5. Details of rental accommodation to be occupied
_Address: Postcode:
_Date Rental Commenced: Date you Occupied Premises: Number of Bedrooms:
| 4 ocr os oY ot os— ol
Lease Term (Months):
6. Rent $ ﬁﬁ Per Week / Fortright=/ Montl (cross out options not applicable)
Nuore: If you are sharing the property with someone else you must put the rental amount for the Property,
ner the amount that you actually pay.
7. Are you the sole occupant of the premises for which the allowance is
sought?
e
I YES [ NO — See note below
If NO, please specify the details of the people with whom you share the residence:
Service/Employee 1D
_(if applicable) Rank or Title Name Rent Contribution $

NOTE: Other eccupants of the premises, whether a civilian or ADF member, Including house sitters, will
normally be regarded as sharing the premises, unless they have a more permanent residence in another
foi.ality and are no more than visitors or they are translent and thus temporary co-residents (see PACMAN
Chapter 7).

8. Is there a claim for furniture rental? (MWOD & MWD(S) only)

Cl YEs B/NO

If YES, Furniture Rental $ «__ per week
Nute: If this is a separate clalm for furniture rental such as white goads, a bed, a dining suite etc it will be
calculated as part of your celllng
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9. Do you own your Own Home in your posting locality?

Cl YES Ei/ NO

If YES please give address .. S T e mmp s oA AT PR A RS

10. Is there a standard Defence Release Clause included in your lease?
l}?/ YES O nNo

11. Are you interested in DHA organising telephone, gas and electricity
connections at no cost via Fastconnect. (If Yes, please supply a fax number and
a form will be faxed to you).

P

(= NO O YES CEaEAAEaEEReEEEEONEEEeeRENEEaRraE SRR EE R rRnanEE

12, Where applicable, is an extension of TAASA required?

P
E] NO O YES Current Check ouf dat@t.cisceeerssemnssessnssserssses

13. Where applicable, do you require goods/furniture from ex-store? Please
indicate. (Minimum 5 days notice for Dellvery).

E'/ NO O YES Preferred delivery date....ceesssermsmrmrersreees

Please describe access to property ie Narrow driveway; Steep road etc,

fg--szEEw (RLLN R AT TR LAy UNFPUPNINEVIEFOEUDPUNNINEYREDETNNNDY TEENEFIINEFAPEVFNNAED TEEPERVUEE PUBENBAFEyUNRR faNRANNEEEAND ARG

Deoclaration by Member

14. 1 understand that DHA will collect, store and use or disclose information
contained in this form for the purpose of managing my housing requirements.

I acknowledge that it is DHA's usual practice to give some or all of my personal
information to the Department of Defence and to other organisations involved In the
provision of housing and related services and accordingly consent to this use of my
pirsonal information.

I acknowledge that DHA may in certain circumstances also disclose personal
information to my spouse or de facto or to other organisations on a need to know
basis for reasons such as law enforcemant or in connection with legal proceedings.
These organisatlons include:

Centrelink

e Australian Taxation Office

e Commonwealth or State Departments/Agencies where there is an obligation to
Provide it

Department of Family and Community Services

Law enforcement agencies including the police

F-256
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15, [ agree that I will provide the Rent Allowance Section at Defence Housing
Authority with the following supporting documentation in respect of this application:

e Copy of the Lease (Residence/Furniture)
e e initial rent recelpts, detailing:

- Name of the owner / agent to whom rental payments are made

- Amount of rental and the period of payment

- Date of payment

- Name of the person wha is renting the premises / furniture and the address
of the premises.

- Categorisation Form

I understand that my Rent Allowance application will not be processed if I fail to
provide the above documentation within 14 working days of the commencement of
my lease.

16. The information I have provided in this form is true and accurate. I am aware
that the giving of false or misleading information, documents or statements to DHA
or the Department of Defence is a serious offence under the Commonwealth Criminal
Code 1995 and the Defence Force Discipline Act 1982 and that this legislation
imposes substantial penalties, including imprisonment, for committing these
offences, I understand that any entitlements provided to me as a result of such
conduct may be recovered.

17. I undertake to advise the DHA and my Commanding Officer in writing of any
changes to the details provided in this form within 10 days of the change.

Date

F-256

signature of Applicant  Signptif
7

26 S’ef o
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Defence Housing
AUTHORITY Tuesday, 27 September 2005

Rental Allowance
Reference: PACMAN Chap 7, Part 1, Div 4

Your application for Rental Allowance/Rental Increase in respect of premises located at
SYDNEY has been approved with effect from 4/10/2005.

You have received the following advance(s):

Elected Repayment Mode
Bond Advance $1,740.00 FROM PAY Fortnightly Repayment $133.84
Rental Advance $1,740.00 FROM PAY Fortnightly Repayment $133.84

The rate of allowance payable weekly has been assessed as follows:

Lease Rent (Per Week) $435.00
Rent Per Individual $435.00
Rental Ceiling $437.00
Effective Contribution $146.05
Rental Allowance Payment $288.95

MPAC Pay Section will calculate your initial Rental Allowance Payment commencing from 4/10/2005
to the end of the current pay fortnight. Once your initial Rental Allowance Payment has been calculated
it will then be entered into your pay account WEF payday 20/10/2005 (please refer to your SVA for
payment details). Thereafter your normal fortnightly entitlement will be $577.90

When your lease is due for renewal, please contact the Accommodation Consultant at Defence Housing
Authority a minimum of 21 days prior to the lease expiring. Failing to do so may negate your continuing
entitlement to Rental Allowance.

As soon as you are aware that your entitlement to Rental Allowance is to cease (i.e. receipt of a posting
order/SR acceptance/separation/buying a home), you must notify this office of cessation details.

A 'Cease Rental Form' (available from this office) is to be forwarded to the Accommodation Consultant at
- Defence Housing Authority to ensure that your rental allowance is ceased in the required time frame.

If there are any other changes in the conditions under which your Rental Allowance was approved,
you are to immediately contact the Accommodation Consultant at Defence Housing Authority

on 02 [N or 0 )

Please read the above conditions carefully, and if you have any queries do not hesitate to contact this office.

RA Consultant Sydney Housing Management Centre
Level 5, 79 George Street . Parramatta NSW 2150

Locked Bag 5033 . Parramatta NSW 2124
Telephone: 02 8836 5700 . Facsimile: 02 8836 5790
Email: info@dha.gov.au . Internet: www.dha.gov.au
ABN: 72 968 504 934
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From:

Sent: 06 9:22 AM
To:
Subject: SEC: UNCLASSIFIED:-Ra

raaug16.xls (52 KB}

{See attached file: raasugle .xls)

Here is the list for people's ra to be put back to the normal rate as of 16/aug/06.
Please let me know if there are any problems.

Reiards

E _ Wtr
J\' S MANOORA

/0 AUSTRALIAN FORCES MAIL
SYDNEY CGATEWAY FACILITY
NSW 2890

=n: |
email: [
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MERITON

Making Luxury Apartments Affordable
January 11, 2007 |

Dear Tenant,

RENTAL INCREASE

We wish to advise that in accordance with current market conditions, the rent on the above
premises will be increased by $15.00 per week. -

In accordance with the terms and conditions of your Residential Tenancy Agreement, we hereby

give you the minimum obligatory sixty (60) days notice and advise that the increased rent will take
effect from March 20, 2007. .

The new fortnightly rent shall therefore be $900.00.

Yours faithfully
Meriton Apartments Pty. Limited

Property/Leasing Manager
Tel:

¢.c. Leasing Office

SYDNEY HMC

01 MAY 2007

RA RECEIVED

Level 11, 528 Kent Street, Sydney, NSW 2000 ¢ DX 1177 Sydney 2000
Telephone: (02) 9287 2888 ¢ Facsimile: (02) 9287 2777
Email: general@meriton.com.au = In{{4H6GEHLL0L Leom.au

Tradina ac Maritan Anambrmands Aol oo 2 a1 .

Te'd +28+=al v ATd FYYAHYM T2:86

el

LO-T10;
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Application for Variation of Payment of Rent Allowance (RA) on
Increase/Decrease of Rent

Service Number Employee ID Ranlk Surname Initials
Unit Work Phone Number Mobile Phone Number

Warfare Division _
FHQ

I currently occupy an approved RA property at:

SYDMEY HMC

70 APR 7007 A

RA RECEIVED

Details of the Change to the Rent Amount

Previous Rent Amount New Rent Amount ate-of-Changi» to Rent
- 435 per $ 450 per
——— Wik 20 / mar,( 07

I certify that the above details are correct and hereby apply for a variation of RA for my
currently approved rental property.

I advise that there has been no other change affecting my entitiement to subsidised housing
from the details supplied In my original RA application.

I have attachgd a statement frpm the owner, OR a lease indicating the new rent amount.

- I have attached a rent receipt showing the payment of the increased/decreased rant
amount.

signature of Memberl_ Date&',@il_
oo o )

=



Defence Housing

AUTHORITY

Friday, 11 May, 2007

RENT ALLOWANCE (RA)
Reference: PACMAN Chapter 7

Your Case Number: 533308

Your Rent Allowance in respect of the premises located at property addressF
_ has been varied due to your Incr/Decr rent with effect from 20/03/2007/.

The rate of allowance payable weekly has been reassessed as follows:

The lesser of your [Lease Rent (divided by the number of occupants) and your Rent Ceiling (plus any
approved ceiling increase)] minus [Member contribution + any income from subletting] equals your RA

Amount.

Lease Rent (Per Week) $450.00
Rental Ceiling $463.00
Lesser of Rent and Ceiling $450.00
- Member Contribution $161.25
= Rent Allowance Amount $288.75

PLEASE NOTE: Any approved furniture rental or garaging is added to your lease rent total.
The ceilings applied to your RA subsidy calculation are those applicable to your posting locality.

Where a negative RA Amount occurs, you will not be deducted the negative amount, you still however
have an active RA record so that if you go on deployment or are under field conditions for more than
21 days or you wish to apply for furniture rental assistance, please contact this office as your RA will

be affected.

At our request the local Defence pay office will process your RA subsidy. Once processed it should
appear WEF payday 31/05/2007 (please refer to your SVA for payment details). Your normal
fortnightly entitlement will be $577.50.

When your lease is due for renewal, you need to contact this office 4 weeks prior to the lease expiring.
Failing to do so may negate your continuing entitlement to RA.

As soon as you are aware that your RA needs to cease (e.g. due to a posting, relocating into a service

residence or buying a home), you are required to notify this office of the cessation details.
Sydney Housing Management Centre
Level 5, 79 George Street . Parramatta NSW 2150
Locked Bag 5033 . Parramatta NSW 2124
Telephone: 02 8836 5700 . Facsimile: 02 8836 5790
Email: info@dha.gov.au . Internet: www.dha.gov.au



A 'Cease RA Form' (available from this office) and a final rent receipt are required to be forwarded to

this office to ensure that your Rent Allowance is ceased in good time. efence Housing
AUTHORITY

Your RA will be affected if there are any changes in the conditions under which your original RA

application was approved. This includes a change to the number of occupants, a change of your place

of residence or leave without pay; you will need to contact this office immediately.

As per your RA Application form, please remember that your details can be released to any of the
following organisations:

Centre link

Australian Taxation Office

Commonwealth or State Departments/Agencies where there is an obligation to provide it
Department of Family and Community Services

Law enforcement agencies including the police

Please read the above conditions carefully, and if you require any further assistance, please do not
hesitate to contact me at this office. Office hours are 8.30am - 5.00pm Monday to Friday.

Yours sincerely,

elocations Consultant
SYDNEY

Phone: 02
Fax: 02
Email:

Web: hitp://www.

Sydney Housing Management Centre
Level 5, 79 George Street . Parramatta NSW 2150
Locked Bag 5033 . Parramatta NSW 2124
Telephone: 02 8836 5700 . Facsimile: 02 8836 5790
Email: info@dha.gov.au . Internet: www.dha.gov.au
ABN: 72 968 504 934
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DEFENCE HOUSING AUTHORITY
RENTAL ASSISTANCE RUNNING RECORD SHEET

AFRCASEID; S 2432 0§ Date: A7 / 9 I/ 0N~
NavERANK: NI /> voD-5 MWOD+5  MWD()

Members Ph No. / Email:

- OTHER -

NOTES:

L LD B L

11




A
3002005 11:43 FROM-CLIENT SERV]CES ?%ANAGZEMENT +1-2- R T-218  P.00I/002 F-367 12
161 -

Fax - URGENT
| B . A

N = I

' ADFPAY Rental Assistance

Fax: cllll Phone: O-Fax o .

Pages: 19 (Inchuding Cover Sheet) 4 | Date 27 September 2005

Subject: ADF PAY PAPERWORK '

Dafe sing 22 (Do\ée,s
2

Message:
iy,

Please see attached paperwork for ADF pay processing.

NAME 7 SERVICENUMBER - FAY TRANSACTION NO

NAVY

T8 — 1183

{

elephone: 02 8836 5700 . Facsimile: 02 8336 5700
* Bl tnfo@dha.gav.ay . fatemet: www.dha.gov.ay

- e e =y owm oy




RANK -l NAME

RA PAYMENT DETAILS

INIT -I 0iNo :
oo | I

The following transactions are authorised to be processed through the member’s pay account

Allowance Code
AAR Number
Action Type
Effective Date
Amount

Review Date

Alowance Coade

Action Type
Effective Date
Amount

Fortnightly Amount

Transaction
Number

2.7 8Fp_ 0
DATE

LOAO17

533308

COMMENCE

04-Oct-05 - .

$577.90

14-Jun-06

Transaction
Number

RECOVERY OF ADVANCES BY INSTALLMENTS

LAH/PRA
TRA/LOA ADVANCE Bond Advance Out Of Cycle
FAD001/0ADO01
TAD001 / LADO01 BDA001 00C
COMMENCE COMMENCE COMMENCE
1,740.00 1,740.00 3,480.00
133.84 133.84 N/A
I
Pay account action has been taken in accordance with the above authorisation for pay day
SIGNATURE (PAY) PRINT NAME

DATE

RACALS




04-05-2006  10:09 FROM-CLIENT SERVICES MANAGEMENT ) +01-2- T-584  P.O11/018  F-0B8  \)

61 7

Defe Housing

AUTHoOoRITY '

Fax i

ADF PAY e Rent Allowance

DHA Sydney
R 02 I o - Phone: OZﬁ
(74 D ‘
Pages: 22 pages (incl. coverpage) . . Dat;  3-May-06
Subject: ADF PAY PROCESSING —
Message:
Hi Ju,

Please see (ransactions for processing, Retum o fix (0
- o T

‘ : | A0 ox O(x 02
NAIV_[E PMKEYS NO. PAY TRANSACTION NO.

25U3 S

R anogemenCentre——
Lavel 5, 75 Geaige Biyeet . Pamamattys Naw z15Q
Locked Beyg 6033 . Parramatta NSW 2174
Talepheno; 02 6836 579 , Facsimlle; 02 BRYG 5780
Emal: Info@dhagov.ay , Intarnag vivw.dha.gov.ay
. ABN: 72 DGR 504 §a4

13




RA PAYMENT DETAILS

RANK - NAME

wr | [

0O/No

I
v |

The following transactions are authorised to be processed through the member’s pay account

Allowance Code
AAR Number
Action Type
Effective Date
Amount

Review Date

Allowance Code
Action Type
Effective Date
Amount

Fortnightly Amount

Transaction
Number

~ 3 WAL 2008

DATE

LOA017
533308
VARY
31-Mar-06
$560.40
14-Jun-06 Reien
RECOVERY OF ADVANCES BY INSTALLMENTS
TRAI]E'(})XE iDRX‘?ANCE Beond Advance Qut Of Cycle
FAD0O01/OADOO1
TAD001 / LADOOI BDA0O1 00C
COMMENCE COMMENCE COMMENCE
0.00
N/A
Pay account action has been taken in accordance with the abov authorisation for pay day
SIGNATURE (PAY) PRINT NAME

DATE




RANK NAME

RA PAYMENT DETAILS

[

O/No

e |

The following transactions are authorised to be processed through the member’s pay account

Allowance Code
AAR Number
Action Type
Effective Date
Amount

Review Date

Allowance Code
Action Type
Effective Date

Amount

Fortmightly Amount

Transaction
Number

-3 MAY 2008

DATE

LOAO17
533308
VARY
27-Mar-06
$870.00
14-Jun-06 e
RECOVERY OF ADVANCES BY INSTALLMENTS
TRA."I].J(‘)‘}I:{:I[:\?ANCE Bond;A_dvance Out Of Cyele
FADO01/0AD06]
TADO01 / LADOOL BDA001 00C
COMMENCE COMMENCE COMMENCE
0.00
N/A
o1C
Pay account action has been taken in accordance with the'abo thorisation for pay day
SIGNATURE (PAY) PRINT NAME

DATE




oMeo-06-2008  10:43  FROM-CLIENT SERVICES MANAGE Y - T-580  P.00T P34 14
]

_E 61 2
: 0 puss
| Defence Housing
: AUTHEGRITY
Fax e | o
o
/I | | —
:/;R) E ADFPAY — Sydney Cenfral | }m{m Sydney HMC Rental Assistance
CFae 02 O Phone: 02 N [~ Ol—_
Pages: 29 (lcluding CoverSheef) ~ Dater  13Jume2006 ~ |Batchi 78 -
Subject; ADF PAY PAPERWORK |
Message:
. Hi Ju,
Please see attached paperwork for ADF pay processing. 2110 ¥ SO o b
NAVY — HMAS MANOORA
Mo | - ADF PAY
NAME Pages | SERVICE# | Transaction Number

3

NHH-&HHHHNHHHHHHHHHHHHHH

Sydnpy Hausing Management Contra
Lavala, (5 Gotie SULeL , Paramata wow A1h0
. Locked 8ag 5023 . Parramatin NSV 2424
Telaphone: D2 AR3IB 5700 . Facsimile: 02 B8 ATAN
Email: info@dha.govist , INernet www.tha.gov.an
ABN: 72 988 504 834 :




The following transactions are authorised to be pro

Allowance Code
AAR Number
Action Type
Effective Date
Amount

Review Date

Allowance Code
Action Typé
Effective Date

Amount

Fortrightly Amount

Transaction
Number

4=

P JUS 2008

DATE

RA PAYMENT DETAILS:

Lonom

L D008

\,}C)\ ™y

%506

% 10-CO

14-Jun-06

- [

Transaction
Number

cessed through the member’s pay account

RECOVERY OF ADVANCES BY INSTALLMENTS

TAH/PRA

_'gl_AfLOA ADVANCE Bond Advance Qut Of Cycle
FAD001/0ADO0Y
TAD#01 / LAD001 BDA001 00C
COMMENCE COMMENCE, COMMENCE
0.00
N/A
RA OIC
Pay account action has been taken in accordance with the above authorisation for pay day
SIGNATURE (PAY) PRINT NAME

DATE




21/08 2006 08:39 FAX A . & 006/007
18, ALG. 2006 13:47 p4a PaRRAMATTA 461 2 (I K0, 0473 . 1 15

Al
Fax | -
— |
| pfons: AMC Rentl Assistance
To{ DFPAY - Sydoey Central Sydney
I Phone: 02 NN .
Fax: 02

: 3
Pages: 23 (Including Cover Sheet) Dates 18 Angpst 2006 Ratch# 534

Subject: ADFPAY PAPERWORK o

Message:
E - N »
Please seo attached paperwork for ADF pay processing. Please fax ADF Pay Transaction Numbers 10
fax pumber 02&
0 TIoX DIXOEX .
AME ' ADF PAY 0
N Fages SERVICE i Transaction Number
@ m‘ - I
1
3 1
1
© 1
1
@ 1
1
1
1
1
1
i
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
@ -
§

Received Time 21, Auve.  $:41




RA PAYMENT DETAILS

o [

The following transactions are authorised to be processed through the member’s pay account

Allowance Code
AAR Number

. Action Type
Effective Date
Awmount

Review Date

AHowance Code
Action Type
Effective Date
Amount

Fortnightly Amount

Transaction
Number

17 AUG 2006
DATE

LOAO017
3014507
VARY
16-Aug-06
$560.40
14-Jun-07 g
RECOVERY OF ADVANCES BY INSTALLMENTS
TRAIII:'(;\.:IEJI){‘}T\ ANCE Bond Ade Qut Of Cycle
FADOO1/OADGOL
TADO01 / LAD001 BDAON 00C
COMMENCE COMMENCE COMMENCE
0.00
N/A
RA OIC
Pay account action has been taken in accordance with the above authorisation for pay day
SIGNATURE (PAY) PRINT NAME

DATE




Rental Allowance Calculator - Preview

Rental Allowance Calculator Defence Housing

AUTHORITY

Summary
Employee ID - Salutation I
First name N Surname I
Category MWOD AFR -
Locality Sydney GRE B2
Bedroom entitlement Subletting income
RA type Full _ |Number of occupants |1
RA effective from 20/03/2007 /  |RAfirst paydate 31/05/2007
) Postcode 2017 7 Stafe NSW
‘- GRE contribution $16125 Contribution override
GRE/loc ceiling $463.00 /
Lease rent $450.00 Rent frequency week
Rent per week $450.00 Garaging
Furniture rental Utilities and other
advances
Bond advance Rental advance
Less of ceiling + increass $450.00 Contribution + sublet $161.25
or rent + allowances P
Weekly RA $288.75 Fortnightly RA $577.50
Vary reason Incr/Dﬁ rent
Rent Allowance
Approved hy: . :
{ Name & signature {CDF Date: 10 May 2007
level 4 or above)
- Bagk:. ] 1 Makeletter i i Start over i

Sydney Housing Management Centre
Level 5, 79 George Street . Parramatta NSW 2150
Locked Bag 5033 . Parramatta NSW 2124
Telephone: 02 8836 5700 . Facsimile: 02 8836 5790
Email: info@dha.gov.au . Internet: www.dha.gov.au

aBn: 72 9685DA0BR2007
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Defence Heusing

AUTHORITY

" RENTAL ALLOWANCE

RENT & BOND ADVANCES

There are currently FOUR options to repay Rent Advance and or Bond
Advances,

1. Per fortnight over the term of the active lease. This equates to 26 pays' foral2
month lease and 13 pays for a six month lease. If the Rental Allowance is
ceased prior to this period the remainder of the advances outstanding will be

recovered as per option 4.

2. To the Receiver of Public Monies at anytime during the Rental Allowance.
Please note: You must forward a copy of your receipt-back to the DHA RA
Dept. so that payment can be confirmed with ADF PAY

3. Credit Card by calling Melbourne Pay Office on 03 (| N
4, On cessation of the Rental Allowance.

Where members elect to repay the advances on cessation the following occurs to
the members pay account:

¢ The money is an advance and is recovered in full, and as such is not a debt
and paid back at 10% of members NPD. (Net Pay Deposit)

e ‘Their entire NPD is used until the advances have been recovered. For

“example, if a member has an outstanding Rent Advance of $1,100 and a Bond

advance of $1,100 and their NPD is $550 a fortnight they would not receive
any NPD for 4 paydays.

o The reference for Rent and Bond Advances is the Pay and Conditions Manual
(PACMAN) Vol 2, Chapter 7, and the reference for Advances and Debt
Recovery is the Chief Executive Instructions (CEI)

Sycdney Housing Management Centre
Level 5, 79 George Street . Parramatta NSW 2180
Locked Bag-5033 . Parramatta NSW 2124
Telephone: 02 8836 5700 . Facsimile: 02 8836 5790
Emall: info@dha.gov.au . Intemnet: www.dha.gov.au
ABN: 72 968 504 934

- 18




Defence Housing

AUTHOGRITY

v REMINDER *+*

RE: PACMAN VOI, 2 CHAPTER 7 — Rental Assistance

In accordance with PACMAN VOL 2. Chapter 7, it is the member’s responsibility to
provide the following supporting documentation within 14 days of the RA

commencement date: -

000N o U s W
e, D2, D> '

PRA or Non-availability of Service Accommodation Chit
Tenancy Application from (from the Real Estate Agent)
RA/PRA application for member to complete

- Copy of the Lease (front & signature pages only)

Copy of the rent receipt

" Copy of the bond receipt |
" Copy of the lease fee receipt (This is Reimbursable)

Copy of the furniture rental agreement (if applicable) .
Permission to live outside the posting locality.

Please note that ﬂdocuments should be submitted to DHA Rental Assistance

either by fax 02

or posted to the address below.

Sydney Housing Management Centre
Level B, 79 George Street . Parramatta NSW 21560
Lecked Bag 5033, Parramatta NSW 2124
Telephope: 32 8838 5700 . Facsimile: 02 8836 5790
Emall: info@dha.gov.au . Internet: www.dha.gov.au
ABN: 72 968 504 934




Defence Housing

AUTHORITY

FILE NOTE

Date

fo Time am/pm

11 o] 1< O

[0 Tcalled other person [0 Meeting

[1 Other person called [0 Reviewing

[ Ireturned call documents

Other person/in attendance:

3

- J1lalo 1 — Mior

15

to o

l Q;{)\_Jk_Q‘w/

i

of iMoreale  roon

Time Spent
Hours:

Minutes:

19

_ 1




GG 108
Revised Sep 2004

Classlfication

Fleet Headquarters

Warfare Division

Facsimile Message Cover

20

Message number

COMMCEN OPS initials Precedence

Date, time and group

oHAa

" I

Lelo catrorrs Con sl Forn 7

I

WW Div, FHQR

Facsimlle
02

Telephone number

Facsimile number
O

Email address

Email address

Subject or title

Reference

Reloca fron /5}@0}(@74 g

Number of pages (lneluding cover)

Releasing officer's signature

Prindled name

Rank and/or appeintment

IMPORTANT: This facsimile remalns the property of the Defence Organisation and is subject to
the jurisdiction of Sectlon 70 of the Crimes Act 1914. If you have received the facsimlie in error,
you are requested to Immediately contact the sender by telephone so that arrangements can be
made for the raturn of the document to the sender. .

Instructions or comments

Yo ags1s Foa €€

./:)IS ajffcussco( p %/5 Ed %L e /96474071 /4?'/0// cc Hrcon. OC’.,«-
ﬂf) 7‘0 ﬂ;@ ,(C?,/z»roua/ l} Orwn. PIEQeIS . ﬂfm;éd %—

02 JUL 2007

RA RECEIVED

SYDNEY HMC

Slock No 7530-656-143-6377

10 d

Classification

‘ON Xbd Y

9¢:11 ANl L00¢-1nr-£0




w. Cffica Use Only  DHA Relocation No ]
Defp Jousin
¢ Agg:&ag&ﬁng Relocatlon
Approved by
(HMC delegates signalure and prinfed name}
Date ! /
Application for Relocation

FOR RENTAL ASSISTANCE APPLICATION ONLY

Personal details

- -

Service number

Employee ID number

I

Praferred method of communlcation (how DHA will contact

you}
Telophone (3 Work(=r"” Home ] Mobile []
Fax[=4F  Wor=" Home [J
Work[=]” Homs []

Emall =%~
Correspondence[®  Work=¥™ Home (] Postal [
address

Full name

Surname

Given names

Service: Navy [&~ Amy ] AirForce []

Reserve (1 Other L ]

Foreign Defence [}
Exchange Personnel ¥
Counky

Date of Bltth
Gender Male [ Female
Your current contact details ~ Home address

© 5ame as home address write ‘AS ABOVE')

REYIR:] New Unit/Base and relocation details

Rank af new Unit/Base

preey

10

02 Jut gyg

B Ahowe_.

Slate
Work addrass

Poaition/Job fitle
Unit ibnfore v, pyial Base HMAS iuthnbnl

Unitlocation  fofept ymo(qmmlw

Postcode

' Street address /g5 Wp/‘, St ;?,1}{; Ryt , prsd
Phone numbers

[V 5o 1___1

Date posting issued Posting tenure;

] [ | Less than 6 months [
6-12 months [
More than 12 months [
[_|Discharge
Y
Discharge effective date
L1 |
Discharge authority

| Work (STD02)

| Home (STD ) a/m

Mablls ]
Fax numbers

| Home (STD )/v!#} g
Emall address

c0 'd ‘ON X4

L ]

L] Change In cireumstance | (Fillin drop down box
v

Required date for relocation [

AFR -~ (Mg D2)Page 1

8¢l ANk L00Z-TNr-€0




1

Pay group | Z i
12 Annual salary or current Increment E B
13 Date of Entry/Enlistment |20 lotlzoot |
14 Your status for relocation - {choose ong)

A Member without dependants
(MWOD) i.e. Shale

[F5 Goto Q16

B Member with dependants
(separated) — MWD(S)
i.e. Separated due fo senice
reasons

{_I» Plaase give the
following detalls

DependantiChild 2

Surname

Given names

Where will your spouse and/or dependants stay?
Currentlocation (] At address beiow [

Postcode

Date of Birth i1
Gender Male [_] Female [

Relationship fo you |
eg. Son, daughter)

al type of school

Will not attend school [

thls dependunt .
20l 2t your sy Infants/Primary []
, Secondary [']
Tertiary [

must provide a copy of approval
fro the Commanding Officer of your
gainy Unit B Gofo Q16

f With dependants (MWD) [ [» Pleass give
Wed/De facto/depandants the followlng detaits

Famale [

7 What type of schd Will not attend sehoof [
Wil this dependant Infants/Primary [
Give the folldfing detalls of your spouselpartner attend at your new Second
If accompanyRg you on this posting) location? econdary []
Spouse's stmark e Terlia
Given hames Dependant/Child 4
Is your spouse an AXE or APS member? UZ JUL 2007 [“Suhame
No. (] iven names
Yes ] RA RECEIVED
v Date of Birth /
Spouse's service employeR ‘
IDIAGS number Gendor Mels ||
Sewvice:  Navy [ Alr Force [ gi?gnglyggh{g;; [
Resstve [ ] .
Current Rank/Grada Whal type of school " rot atlend school []

Rank/Grade at new location

Defence recognised dependants/chiR
dccompanying you on this posting

will this dependant
attend at your new

& Infants/Primary []
location?

Secondary [
Terttary [

Dependant/Child 5

Dependant/Child 4

Surname

Surname

Given names

Given names

Date of Birih | {
Gender Male[] Female[”)
Relationship to you [

(eg. Son, daughter)

What type of scheol
will this dependant
altend at your new
locatien?

Will not attend sghg
Infants/Primarig ]

£0 'd ‘ON X0

Y

Date of Birth i

Gender Mae | ]

Relationship to you
{eg. Son, daughtsr)

What type of school
will this dependant
attend at your new
location?

Female []

Will not attend schd
Infants/Primarg ]

AFR - {Aug 02)Page 2

8c¢t11 ahl L00C-TNr-€0




Rependant/Child 6 _ Own home [_]» Go to Q20

Sumame Other [_» Go to G20
Nen names Transit LIA required?
No [ D)
DEF Birth 7 . Yes []
Gende Vas LT Femde HA staff aim to provide you with an accommodation solution
ttakes into account your Defence entitlement and family
Relationshifo you L j chposition and, where possible, your preferences. However,
(eg. Son, dauMyar) ihéolution Is dependant on the avaitable outcomes.
v\{hat type of sch : Will not attend school [] | 18.  Prefred type of permanent accommodation (tck one only)
‘;V;:énmésa?;gsﬁgﬂ Infants/Primary [ ] Standikd house [ UnltTownhouse ]
location? Secondary ] | 19, Do yoRave a prefarrad area to live within the new
Tertiary ] location
If mors than 6 dependants will accomRgoy you fo this posting, No []
__please provide details on 3 separate sh Yes [I» LK suburbs In order of preference

13. Will you need to return to your old localMdo assist with

the uplift? Note: DHA Is responsible for bo®gng trave! if

you are approved to return

Na

20.  Detalls of your s {if applicable)

Yes [ [» Expected dale of return [ r

Type of pet Age | Hreed and size Desexed
Please ensure frave! requiraments are completed In Pan £, {e.. cat, dog) (small, medium, | No Yes
Question 26 ' . large)
: O
RCNAY Housing Considerations O O
16, What Is your current resldential arrangement? L I
e O
[_] Living in .
. 21. _ Do you, or any member ofjour dependant family, own a
L1 Service residence SYDMNEY HiviGeskdential property in the Ryw location?
1 Own home - No 1> Goto Q22
%ﬂt Allowance 02 JUL|7007  Yes g
[ Partial Rent Allowance RA RECEIVED Give delails of the residefial property
LI Other
A 4
Please specify State ostcode

Number of bedrooms
Do you need Defence Houslng Authority to provide your . -
ermansnt housing requiremont In your new location? Do you Intend to live at this redentlal property

[C» Go to Q20 during this listing?
No [ I Please provide reason

Yes Please fill in your requirsment for permanent

secommodation helow:

Permanen
Yes ] Date'of intendsd /
MWD ¥ occupancy
Is this residential property currsntly tefgnted?
No []
Yes [_]» Date the lease [

MwoD :
expires

lstherea  No[]

Release Clause? Yes[]

If more than one property, plaase provide details o
separate sheet,

MWOD+5 and MWD(S) LIA [ > Go to
RA [ » Go to Q20
Service residence [_» Go to Q18

AFR = (Aug 92)Pape 3

P0 'd ON Xbd Y gc:11 3Nl L00Z-Nr-€0



U Other considerations

22,

23,

QLo here the requirements for hiousing that you have as a result of being recognlsed as a family with special neods In

Is there a speocial Magyjor:  Housing | Travel [] Temporary accommodation [

Give @ brief summary and"ggh a copy of Recognition, Famity with Speolal Needs Letter, as approved by Defence Community
Crganisation (DCO). ' .

If you need more space, please attach a separale sheet.

Please state any other circumstances or personal praferences (not already"Mgluded In this application) that you belleve
should be taken Into account regardlng your relocation. This could Include SpeOgg [ob requiraments, which will assist [n
defermining your housing requirements, and may require Defence Approval,

If you nead more space, pleass aftach a separate sheot,

02 JUL 2807
RA REGCEIVED

AFR ~ {Aug 0Z)Paga 4

50 'd ‘ON XV Y geiil 30 L002-1N-€0




m Declaration

36, Dsclaration by MEMBER

| am aware of the purposes for the completion of this

Form as set out In the front covering page.

| undarstand that the Defence Housing Authority will

collect, use and dlscloss information contained in this

form to assist in those purposes.

*  The information | have provided in this form is true and
aceurate. | am aware thal the giving of false or misleading
information, documeénis or statements to the Defence
Housing Authorlly or the Depariment of Defence s a
serious offence under the Crimes Act 1914 and the
Defence Force Discipline Act 1982, and that thess Acts
impose substantial penalties, Including imprisenrrient, for
committing these offences. Any enitlement provided to
me
as a fesult of such conduct may be recovered,

*  Commonwealth Indemnity does not apply to

vehicles/towable items being transported or while they are

patked or stored awalting uplift or collection, Information
obtained during the course of the assessment of my
relocation or housing requirements may be provided to the
Department of Defence and external service providers for
the purpose of managing my housing requirements

Signaturs of
Member

Date ]az Iyl oz

SYDNEY HVIC

07 JUL o

HA RECEIVED

90 ‘d 'ON K94

Y

Discharge Declaration

Declaratlon by MEMBER on dlgcharge from the ADF
My address prior to enlisiment was

Postcode

It is\gy bona fide Intention, en termination of my service, to
take W residence af the following address and 1 apply for
al Departmental expense to that destination.

Posteode

that, in the event of my furniture and effects
into storage, 1 will be respensible frotn the
into storage for both storage charges and
Insurance.
* [undertake to N&fund the cost of removal in lhe event of
lete my engagement, or circumstancas

It not qualify for a removal er discharge,

withdrawn after the\gmovel has taken place, | understand
that | will be responsWe for any additional costs Incurred

* The Information | have p
accurate.

» lam aware that the glving
Information, documents or s
Housing Authority or the Dap

. and that these Acls
ing Imprisoniment, for

Dafencs Force Discipline Aot 1
impose substantlal penaliies, incl
committing these offences. Any el

me as a result of such conduct mayRe recovered.

Sighature of
Member

Date [

Returning the Application for Refocati

Return the completed Application for Relocqion in
the reply paid envelope provided, ot return t
completed form by fax or email to your focal
Housing Management centre. :
Keep a photocopy of the completed form fo
your records.

AFR = (Aug 02)Page 5
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Houalng
Cease Rent Allowance B
To be completed by member in Reason for Ceasing Rent A'Ilowance
receipt of Rent Allowance (select one of the following)
Rank Service No Employee No (PMKeys) _ Unit Posted To

surpame Initials Current Unit

Posted Out of Locality

Bffective Date

I | I

Discharging / /

Sattlement date

Contact Phong Number(s)

Moving to Own Home / /

oR N |

' _ declare that I occupy / occupied an

{ approved Rent Allowance residence at:

I am in receipt of:

-
| Member With Out Dependant Rent Allowance

Member With Dependant Rent Allowance

MWD(S5) Food Allowance
Furniture Rental Assistance

i
!

'

( 1 am sharing this rental property?
[ ves o
Forwarding address

(unlt address / location if home address unknown)

Memiber With Dependant: (S)eparated Rent Allow,

Final date rent was paid to

o8 Jul O/

Pre~pack date for removal

Moving to Another Rent Allowance Property

Occupation Date

Occunying a service / /
residence (SR} )

Occupation Date

Occupylng Living in / /
Accommodation {LIA)

Effactive Date

Change to Categorisation / /

Other

Final Rent Receipt: I have attached, or
undertake to supply to DHA, a copy of my final rent
raecaipt or alternatively a Tenant History from my
Reaf Estate Agent,

Bond or RTIA: [ am aware that fotal outstanding
monies owed from Bond or RIA loan will be
recovered by Defence upon the cease of this Rent
Allowance.

I certify that the above information is
correct:

[Simatureﬁi

Printed Name

l |

N

07 &G 2007

el e EIVED K
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MWD //MWOD / MWD-S
G"f Leid
i
RANK NAME INITS SERVICE PMKEYS CASEID UPRN
] N ~avy | N
[DOB: | 06-January-1983 | [ ENLIST: | 20-January-2001 |
RA ADDRESS: WORK ADDRESS:

— TR

HOME PH: WORK ;| M| FAX: |
MOBILE: EMAIL: =

Bond Ady Recovery Amount Rent Adv Recovery Amount
$1,740.00 FROM PAY $133.84 $1,740.00 FROM PAY $133.84
GRS Group: B2 RA Region SYDNEY Bedroom Ent: N/A
WEEKLY RENT : $435.00 OCCUPANTS: 1 LEASE MONTHS; ©

RELEASE CLAUSE: YES

4

Rent/wlk | Ceiling Furn |Sub Total] Member | RA per | RA per | Start Date | Name Certified Date
Rental Contr wk Fn By

AN
$435.00 | 543700 | 5000 | $435.00 | $146.05 | 5288.95 | $577.90 | 04-Oct-05 | ¥G | H{) 79 SEp ynps

CHss UPLoEd D W 2-og

s [Lea-] = [ 4abs [ ishw0] 28020 60 1& 12-05 NC | |
Monooren  Cedese Coeoyhy LT Ok
el [45%-] — [aws | — [42% | %0-| 2756 ML |
Mmoot Conmmenan Comv 2\ B Oy
Grs- [ asas | ~ [ ans [s4s0] 28020 soNo | 22 o] N | ]
Cocrane. Comnan | AR,  Manoore. -5 0% N
s [ aea | = [ as] — |95 (810 [esou NC[G) TN
Comie Cerd 1 i ] —
5 4A —~ | 436 [164.30 [280.20 160040 (] Bl 0k s b 1
Ca RSy 220, T
A0 | AW - [AS [Tl RS 21315 [DATDRN-Cs | NC l |
Kk o Ceeses 1 0 Mav 2007
750 065 |~ =0 [lolas RIS [oThthodor [ Yo |

coce ol /v /07 l = ot FO_ P77
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af303
2. < APPLICATION FOR RENT
Defence Housing ALLOWANCE (RA)
AUTYHeRITY

Service No. Employee ID Rank Surname Initials
DOB Unit Service

Q6 JIar 83 |FHE, HMAS jcofadal | AN

Worlc Phone Number Home Phone Number Mobile Phone Number

2 I

Email Address

1. What is your current categorisation? ~ (A current 'AAL57’ Categorization form is
required with all applications)

L] Mmwp - This is a Member with Dependants who maintains a home for dependants
and occupies the home with at least one dependant.
] MWD(S) - This Is a Member who maintains a horme for dependants and who is
_ separated from those dependants for recognised service reasons,
[+ Mwop - This Is a member other than a MWD or a MWD/S.

2, Permission

=11 have my unit's permission to live ofF base and there is no Service reguirement

to Live In at my new/existing Posting Locality.
Note: RA policy does not override a CO’s/OC’s authority to direct that certain
membars five in, refer to the Defence Pay and Conditions Manual (PACMAN).

3. Reason for applying for Rent Allowance

B/Living In Accommodation or Suitable Service Residence not availabie.

E]/SGT (E) to WO or MAJ (E) or higher rank OR five years aggregate continuous
full time ADF service completed,

Date of Enlistment (include dates of previous gervice)

| R0 Jan o/

00 only level 1, 2 or 3 Living In Accommodation available.
0 other clrcumstances (supply details)

|
7 4is i |
|
|

| R PSRRI

22
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4, Are you currently in receipt of Rent Allowance?

" ves [J no

If vou have answered YES to the question above, piease fill in the details below:

_Address of that property: Postcode:

5. Details of rental accommodation to be occupied

Address: Postcode:
(A5 f oY £f £/ ] § o fe

’ !! !! ! 4 !! ! y f.' ! ! ) !!!! . —

Lease start date: Lease end date: Date You occupied property:

o7 I 07 o6 Tl 08 g7 Tul o7

6. Rent % SRO Per Week / Fortnight / Month (cross aut options not applicable)

Note: If you are sharing the property with someone else you must put the rent amount for the Property,
not the amount that you actually pay.

7. Are you the sole occupant of the premises for which the allowance is
sought? (MWD - do not include depandants)

E/YES [J NO — See note below

If NO, please specify the detalls of the peaple with whom you share the residence
(Include ADF members & clviiians as well as house sitters & ¢hlidren):

Service/Employee ID
(if appiicable) Rani¢ or Title Name Rent Contribution $

8. Is there a claim for furniture rental? (MWOD & MWDS only)

O ves [ no

If YES, Furniture Rental $

per week

Note: It will ba calcufated as part of your rent fimited to the applicable ceiling

§ 7 BUG 1007

i

B 2 vl 2 ¥
F R A P P
R PLETS IO R ]
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9. MWD ONLY ~ Do you wish to elact the 2 bedroom ceiling appropriate to
your rank and pay the appropriate contribution?

Note: Members choosing the 2 bedroom ceiling will not be eligible for excess celling Increases, arnd this
election appiies for the term of the fease.

0 vyes 0O No

10. Do you own your Own Home in your posting Jocality?

[l YES - If yes please complete detalls in Application for Relocation [+ no

11. Is there a standard Defence Release Clause included in your lease?

=ves [0 No
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Declaration by Member

I understand that DHA will collect, store and use or disclose information contained In
this form for the purpose of managing my housing requirements.

T acknowledge that it is DHA's usual practice to give same or all of my personal
information to the Department of Defence and to other organisations involved in the
proviston of housing and related services and accordingly consent to this use of my
personal information,

1 acknowledge that DHA may in certain circumstances also disclose personal
information to my spouse or de facto or to other organisations on a need to know
basis for reasonhs such as law enforcement or in connection with legal proceedings.
These organlsations include:

s Centre link

» Australian Taxation Office

» Commonwealth or State Departmaents/Agencias where thera is an obligation to
provide it

* Department of Family and Community Services

= Law enforcement agencies including the police

I agree that I will provide the Rent Allowance Saction at Defence Housing Authority
with the following supporting documentation in respect of this application:

» Copy of the Lease (Residence/Furniture)
» The initial rent receipt, detalling:

-~ Namae of the owner / agent to whom rental payments are made
- Amount of rental and the period of payment
- Date of payment
- Name of the person who Is renting the premises / furniture and the address
of the premiseas.
+ Defence form *AA157 Categorisation Form’
« If bond applied for a bond receipt will be required

I understand that my Rent Allowance application will not be pracessed if I fail to
provide the above documentation within 14 days of the commencement of my lease.

The information 1 have provided in this form is true and accurate. I am aware that
the giving of false or misleading information, documents or statements to DHA or the
Department of Defence Is a serfous offence under the Commonwealth Criminal Code
.1995 and the Defence Force Disclpline Act 1982 and that this legisiation imposes
substantial penaities, including imprisonment, for committing these offences. I
understand that any entitlements provided to me as a resuit of such conduct may be

recovered,
I undertake to advise the DHA and my Commanding Officer in writing of any changes
to the details provided In this form within 10 days of the change.

Date

Siinature of Aiplicant Siggat;ffe,/éf Witness

"o vl o7

P.

06
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~
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RESIDENTIAL TENANCY AGREEMENT

(Where tenancy is for a term of threr years ar less)

PART 1 PAGE 1

This agreement is n 2 parts!
Part 1 - Scts out the terms of the agreeruent.
Part 2 - Containg the condition report in respect of the residential premises.

IMPORTANT NOTES ABQUT THIS AGREEMENT

1. The behant Ty entitled tp have Hime to resd the agreement (and the somplated condition teport rafarced to In chls agreement) and to nbtain
appropiiste advive if necessary, .

3. The landlord or the landlord's sgeiie must plve the tanant 8 copy ofth “The Rentlng Gulde: A gulde for landlords snd tenante”. That book
explaing both partles’ righws and obligation uader this sgreement.

3, The landlord I reguired to glve the tenant a copy of this agreement for the tenent 1o keep.

TERMS OF AGREEMENT
THIS AGREEMENT ismadeon 06 / a7/ 2007 at

BETWEEN LANNDLORDS!

“Name/s) ACN
Addnoss) ‘
Nams of landlord's agent whner Manage: * ACN

(Addresg)  Trading 2s
TENANT

oy

Other people who will ordinarily live at the premises mey be fiated ¢

PREMISES '
The fandlord gives the tenant the tight to pocupy the premises at _

rnd the following;-
The premises ars unfirmished

Nomorethan 2  Persons may ordimarily live in the pramises af 4ny ont dme,

RENT

The rent i3 $2253.35 Payable Monuthly Starting an o7 1 07 t 2007
The tehant must pay in advance anthe 7" Day ol every Month

The ront must bs paid ;

1) To the landlerd or the landlord's agent at
2) Atany other reagonable place the landlord names In writing OR
3) Inta fhe following aceount ;
Conunonwenlth Bank BSB Account N
"ayment wist be made by the following method (e.g. in cash, by chegue, by netbank transfer)

TERM . !
The term of this apreementis 52 woeks Begimningon Q7 /07 /2007
énding 06 / 07 7 2008

CONTINUATION g

Axthe end of the t=rm fhe tenant can stay in the residential premiscs at the same rent (ar of an increased rent iFthe vonl
{5 inoreasad in accordance with the Residendal Tenancles Aot 1987) bur otherwise under the same terms unleis or until
the agreement is ended in accordance with the Residential Tenancles Act 1987,

RENTAL BOND
A rental bond of $2080.00 Must be paid by the tenant ta the lundlord or the landlerd’s
sgent on or befors signing this agresment

Tradespersan /s (see URGENT REPAIRS clauses 16 & 17) [N

Pagal

Too @ TVd Z0:fT 0T0E LO/CT
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B e o t can apply 1o te Resldental Tenenciee

i 3 The temant can ap )

1 ?ehrguI?zgﬁzgdﬁfgZ’Eﬂé‘?&%@iﬁ'{ﬁgﬂﬁf J}"&’l : Tribunal within 30 daya of gatling the neties of the ront
increase or the meth g‘ f saleulating the amount of e tncfepse for an ordar that tha rent Increage fs excessive,
rent inareass, e e having r egar; o llha ﬁ%ﬁrﬂgﬁgg tevel of rents or

2 The fenant muat get &0 days’ notlce Tn writing If the imilar pram ehe ne e or withgrun ANy gaads
lﬂgdlcrd wante to Ingreags the rent. This 2pplies ev;an 4 gatrr{'?ugigl:gcﬂglse; at#::anzr:canr:t oy ﬂymge appiy t
[} n t
r“"r"?:ﬂ;n:; ‘?\s’;f:::gn : Twln?i‘c':?:faasg ‘I];'c?;s‘\:aear nr}an:'baa; given the Tribunal fer an arder shat the rent s axcassive.
and ths landfard and tenant subssguently agrao to a
lesser Ingroasa than In the nioties, the landlard does not .
_ headia glve & further 60 days' notica.
[
{
—~
oRD |
THE LORD AND TENANT BENTER INTQ THIE AGREEMENT HICH INCLURES THE CONDITION REP
LAND AND AGREE TO ALL ITE TERMS.
. SIGNED BY THE LANDLORD

in the pragencs of:

iiame of witness) E

(S{gﬁa/lu ra of witnesa)
S|GNED BY THE T
in the presences of: b
(Narne of witness} E
|t — -
Ii / {Sigrature of witness)

The tenant acknowladges that, et or before the tme of signing this residental tenanay agresment, the tenant was given a copy of

The Ranﬂni Quide: A iuida for landlards and tenants”

(Signature of tenant)

_!

Signature of landlord}

(Slgnature of tenant)

CHE g3 pp 0D AR B[R ds $yy yea 3y | peethorrt sl s

sl ol a1 mRE

PauLb

ST TR TR TR ([ LRV R

Y61 Z0:CL 0T0% LO/TT




02-AUG-2007 THU 08:52 4 FAX NO. P. 10

. Dofence Housing

AUTHapPITY
ihe hoves v rermn

Employee 1D number

Application for Increased Rent Ceiling / Rent Ceiling for Other Localit
MEMBER'S DETAILS
BN -
-Family name I <
Given names §

Unit £ Hops Ketintnf  workprone o2 [ NENENGG

DETAILS OF DEPENDANTS {i.e. spouse, age and sex of children)

23

Full Name Relatlonship Approximate Age Defence Recognised
Yes/No
Yes/No
!. Yes/No
— ' Yes/No
1 Yes/No
N o |
DETAILS OF RENTAL SEARCH ) ?} 0 A
N J -
Number of Residences inspected > 30 L {q{\)

Number of Residences “Driven By" 750 y&\ A

Number of Residences Considered > bo
Areas Searched (please circle)

(Eastern suburbs l.ower North Shore Norih Shore  Northern Beaches  Central Coast
Hills District  Richmond area  Liverpool area

If you only looked within one or two areas, please state the reasons for confining your search below; 2 b
M iraey  STUeld. @ (IMSeo  Keaupgafer 22 Aog. ©7, leo “"? (6"’ "
el 24 . i / [#}

-kf et ; > . T . LS e s

_r _//‘ C n.:ac—{ - IQ:/:J‘({, Aﬂ/t—f‘jp(“}-’ frea f'T,/J/cz:-’rc/ el /M‘D'L 6 i %J')- [ /%
( Prices SAﬁJ‘oc-Ac.vzfngf, .

DETAILS OF PROPERTY

e I

Date Property Avallahle Qoo

Weekly Rental of Residence 5_S"2.7

Travel Distance to work /] he

Number of bedrooms = ( Z p/UJ 572110[_34,-)

Type of Accommodation (please circle) ~ STAND-ALONE HOUSBYor TOWNHOUSE

DETAILS OF PROPERTY’S AMENITIES
(please tick the amenities applicable to the rental property)

O Furnished = Family room O Single carport o Swimming Pool

& Built-in robes DO Alr-conditioning 7 Double carport & Separate lounge room
O Ensuite 1§/Heating 1 Shed @ Separate dining room

O Study Single garage & Fenced ————0y—Combified lounge/dining

0 Rumpus room "o Double garage o Spa \ ~ ‘T’ Quitdoor entertaining area

I declare that the information provided on this form is true and correct. ; 87 LG T
Signed — Dt 1) To) 0z
PN P e
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_Important note: It is at DHA discretion to determine the number of searches required.

Rank Initials Surname me’___
e N

Details of Rental Property Search

Property Number One

Address of Rental Property: ﬁ
Rent Amount: SO0 p.J

Date Available to Occupy: 21 YA o7

Number of Bedrooms: - 2

Cornments: LSO e (rarbhind
- i;e furnished/amenities Wt 4

Property Number Two

Address of Rental Property: m
I Rent Amount; ‘ SOO  pud

ate Avallable fo Occupy: ' 23 Tune_ 07
< “lumber of Badrooms: ]
{‘ comments: maulpég Cor e e " z)/dé M%:Mcﬂ““
i.e furnished/amenities /@-?u %Wo(
Property Number Three
.Address of Rental Property: - *
‘Rent.Amount: K . S3C  p
Date Avallable to Occupy: 123 Jon ‘oo
Numbér: of Bedrooms: ' 3;!' = v —~
. Comments: : aldns ol o laisu) 2
:1.e furnished/amenities g 7 77

Property Number Four

Address of Rental Property: M 0 |
LOO

Rent Amount:

Date Available to Occupy: 2 TFun o7

Number of Bedrooms: ‘ - 3
S Tommiants:! . , . e e, fors S pcasict
L " ' . L4 7
L ..€ furnished/amenities R 4

{
|

_~roperty Number Five
Address of Rental Property: .

Rent Amount! S5 A

Date Available to Occupy: ' 20 T o7

Number of Bedrooms: 51

Comments: . ' | Lophel Gr  Aoend preoewd prce do ST
‘ixe furnishad/amenitias ' " L«vg}c)’ Jm/y-af‘//,,{» Lery vk

Property Number Six

Rent Amount: - . : G480

Date Available to Occupy: : 20 Vi Q272

-Number of Badrooms: 3

Comments: Mext_ pfopre Jo /&@Jﬂ constouch o

l.e furnished/amenlities
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.:Important note: Itlis at DHA discretion to determine the number of searches required.

Rank Initials Surnaime Employee ID/Service NUmber

Details of Rental Property Search
Property Number One- SQUCA
- Address of Rental Property:

‘Rent Amount: 77

Date Available to Qccupy: oS Jul o7

Number of Badrooms: : o

Comments: - /:)ﬁpﬁcﬁi. &Gx\r; ux;_wrcc.;%f: /

-he furnished/amenities

Property Number Fwo &

-Address of Rental Property' ﬁ
Peant Amount: e

.ate Avallable to Occupy. B T O
‘umber of Bedrooms: : =3
comments: theont . diec andd Iﬂoﬁé s et

1@ furnished/amenities

Property Number<Three /‘//a e,

- Address of Rental Property: . F
Rent Amount:

Date’ Avallableto Occupy:  ~ - . 3’0 ey © 7

.Number of Bedrooms: A

Comments: A Vered ez A e &
l.e furnished/amenities ' 4

Property NumberFour 7a

Address of Rental Property: _ e —————
. Rept Amount: . - : ‘

‘Data Avallable fo Occupy: . SXL Tyl o7
Number of Bedrooms: Co = - } /
/ omments: ' M ﬁm}/cq’. 2y Uhsoreo<k JE loth e
|-.e furpishéd/amanities ' | v v 7

{
rroperty Number Five- E/PW
Address of Rental Property

Rent Amount: Y75

- Date Available to Occupy: 20 e o727
Number of Bedrooms: 3

-Comments; - L 1 Over BO pgpliiots ook sgon pouse .
i.e furnished/amenities Vo ’

Property Number-Six— 72, /.0 .
-Address of Rental Property -

Rent Amount: . NI I 7Y ¥ v,

Date Available to Occupy: : (7 Tim 07

JNumber of Bedrooms: i =2

Comments: : Ut Ofed i Feniwr , chisten
i.e furnished/amenities v 4
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Rank Initials

Surname

A FAX NC.

;.-I'mportant note: Itis at DHA discretion to determine the number of searches required.

Employee ID/Service Number

Date

J1 ) oz

DHA Case Manager

Details of Rental Property Search

Property Number One-f’fu4e:m

Address of Rentai Property

i Rent Amount:

506 ! !

"Date Available to Occupy. : 7 Fiwm O
Number of Bedrooms: =
Commants: Vt’fé{. okl ] ebncun /ﬂfgﬂcl’%ﬂ .

i.e furnished/amenities

Property Number Two ,G-.mL:m

‘Address of Rental Property

~ant Amount:
-ate Avallable to Occupy! 19 Thm ©O7
('umber of Bedrooms: %
Comments: Ovthbcl Prce  jrcrect el

i.e furnished/amenities -

o1 o}ggg:?ﬁ cca74fm N

Property Number Three ,@J‘ﬂ/ﬂeﬂ—
Address of Rental Property: B

Rent Amount:

S3ID ’!

Data Available to Occupy!

Number of Bedrooms:

0L Yol o677
3

"Comments: A/ic& ﬂmﬁ.-‘lwr Oer A0 Mﬂ/(c«;—-?& o gf 7o
iwe furnished/amenities Nous.
Property Number Four Stocdeen
Address of Rental Propertv' —
Rent Amount: 4<s0 ’
- Date Available to Occupy: j&6 Tol o7
Number of Bedrooms: 2t Stuedes
amments: , Ouer 20 epBhenide of wpra bonme..
+ e furnished/amenities i -
Property Number Five wmkﬂ/‘f
“Address of Renta!l Property.
“Rent Amount: [ 7 "
:Date Available to Qccupy? g Tern o7

‘Number of Bedrooms:

Comments:

g
Prol _nets fife. A?/M.lmf/wcmd

i.e furnished/ameanities

Property Number Six ézf&“‘gk’/"’

Address of Rental Property

Rent Amount;

' f—i~| S !

Date Available to Occupy:

fg“ T 07

Number of Bedrooms:
:iComments. ’

: JJJQ-M r/_uﬁ)/ Mﬂjrmﬂm SYrec Pmuﬂf/‘yzpl

K furnlshed/amemtles

|

i
!
3

"\ a9 b T




APPLICATION FOR RENT CEILING INCREASE

NAME: |
RANK: .
SERVICE NO: |
CATEGORISATION: MWOD

UNIT POSTED TO: HMAS Kuttabul
BEDROOM ENTITLEMENT | NA

GRS ENTITLEMENT RB2

ADDRESSOFPROPERTY: | @~

CURRENT RENT CEILING | $463.00

RENT FOR RA PROPERTY: | $520.00

AMOUNT OF INCREASE: $57.00

INCREASED CEILING AMT: | $520.00

DATE OF RENT INCREASE | 07/07/2007

REASON FOR REQUESTING RENT CEILING INCREASE:
« NIL LIA
 Not unreasonable rent for this area

FULL CEILING INCREASE APPROVED YES

A

PARTIAL CEILING INCREASE APPROVED  YESKIO) .

NO RENT CEILING INCREASE o Tick

SIGNATURE. . e T

A

Rent Allowance Team Leader
DHA SYDNEY

24
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To: DHA Rental Assistance From: _

Address: Parramatta Office Address:  Warfare Division, Fleat Headquarlers
14-18 Wylde St, Polls Point NSW
Fax: 02 . Fax: gDZ

Tel: {02) i —__

Tal: 02
Email:

Subject: CHANGE OF SHARE ARRANGEWENTS

. Reference: :
Date: 16 January 2008 - Pages (inclusding caver): 2

IMPORTANT: This facsimlle ramains the property of the Defence Organisation and Is subject to tha jurisdiction of section 70 of the
Crimes Act 1914. If you received the facsimlle in eror, you ure requested to immadiately contact the sender by talaphone so that
arrangements can be made for the return of the document to the sandar,

Instructions or comments )

FF-IN-CONFIDENCE -::
UNCLASSIFIED 10{1:,[

n 4 ‘ON XUA - LE160 {4t 8002-NUl-91 =&
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[pif] cuwep gy sulj paalaody

af307
“# 2 Defence Housing
| AUSTRALIA
CHANGE TO MEMBER SHARE ARRANGEMENTS
L am in receipt of RA and currently reside at:
(Service no./Employee ID  Rank  Initials Surname)

Listed below are all the eccupants excluding Defence recognised dependants that I have
shared with at the above residence, (military or civilian including children) and the dates
they occupied &/or vacated the premlses.

Service Employee ID | Surname Date Occupied | Date Vacated

Number Number
B s pecor|

Comments: W bad ot

£ iolith e e o 74; 0“-[*.7«4:»&' f//?/ﬂﬂp"fé
S‘?é’c%vf A2 a//%:

The information I have provided in this form s true and accurate. I am aware that the giving
of false or misieading information, documents or statements ta DHA or the Department of
Defence is a serious offence under the Commonweaith Criminal Code 1995 and the Defence
Force Discipline Act 1982 and that this legislation Imposes substantial penalttes, including
Imprigonment, for commitling these offences. I understand that any antitlements provided to
me as a result of such conduct may be recovered.

Member's Signature — —Data- o r”jﬂ O3,

B

fspare— &

‘0N X§4 - BE60 (M -BO0J-NUT-81




3. D Copy of RA Gmde, applicable approval letter (aiiDS—?)

26

RA Housmg Solution Checklist af325

e
M““‘““:‘*’“"
"MEMBER INFORMATION S T chsE# &3
Emp ID _ | sves ]7 | raiik _;Umf | msis dubtadiid.
Name ] Surname ' T name ‘
Contact | (m) "o | [
Type [CIMWDRA I MWOD FRA ~ LIMWODPRA O MWD(S)FRA L1 MWD(S) PRA
Reason [ OO0 MWOD45 yrs 7 LIA unavailable [l LIA.1,2,3only Il Eviction from LTA/RA
[1 SR unavailable [ MAR/DEF Recag. [0 Other
| weF rA ent.

Removal 1 E]‘{es O No l Disturbance Allowance [ [1Yes: [1No

|
! MWD bdr ent. . ’ E Shere# f ﬁease ent date r

« Tntal Lease rent enk. | r -

/ /
/7

| Address i L

{ UPRN:

LR

r I -Bond §

[OorIas [ Outilities $ s ';E_‘iéi':éi p/E ° | 1 Rapay at Vacation
PF*ﬂEss TRACK‘_I:NG N
1. J Recéived Case/HS sub—case/created member expanse’ | 11. O Update TMS member admin screen
12, O Update tenancy checkllst screén

case in CRM

2. [ Contack member 5 deys from caserec'd
© Discyssg en’atlement & optipns (RA/Bond/RIAjutmtles)

13, U . Set reinindet on CPA Sub- -fAse t commence subSIdy
) (W1th:n 10 days sup. Doc. Rec’d)

14 1] Complete data entry of tenancy In “Checklist, 1.e. transfar

1 - & paparwork to member (copy to file} - bhgger )
L4 'El Paper Filg croated & trimimed e [ 457 01 Commience Sent fo ADF Pay e g
['5.7 O Set reminder In CRM to fo%%ow—up on paperwork (7 days |15, O Cenan sent to ADF Pay T

_or day after arrival) i _ o : A AN
M Case Into applicable work folder 17 ‘O Vary transactlcn sent WADFPay ¢ - ©

O Claim form sent to ADF Pay /. AR S A AN [ f—
[ 18.° 0 Sent RA subsidy [etter to mgmber - _J_/m_ T

.EI Al completed docs recelved ' _1'_./%,.

T Comp(ete RA - Calculator surmmary page

i, _ returned to HO (KPI 5)

19, Fl F&A/Housmg “rontribution spreadsheet signed by- de!egate

(c:opy ta fi le) .

JHbEr Bummary ;:rage given: teDelegate {approvat within: A8

chowts) s e

=& s it = fm et e ok

SUPPQRTING DOCUMENTATION U .
Documents | Date‘ S Documenfs

‘{,«A Application Form (af303) & (777071, } o Email from DE [ 7 7
PR AFR ~-DCAor [0 77 7057 T Review Doguments (af304, aliizs) [ 7 7/

(O NFR ‘ _ "7 7. O PRA-FRA Notification Form (af323) T 7 7
! Flo-Initial Rent- RECEIPU e m e+ o b A nde % . I _Fugniture rental confrack ~ - 7 7
I f’ﬂ Sigried Lease [7 7 7&7 |0 Furniture rental recalpt T
| [ Categortsation Form (AA:LS?) [/ 73 DO PwsN(DCO supporting doc:uments) I
f O Owner Statement (af308) | 7 7 |3 13A or RA eviction notice A
[ O Member Statement (af309). [~ 7 7. IO noticeofintent I 7 7
{ O Bond receipt 1 Bond lodgement | / / [ O Contract of Sala 7 7
i Tenanqy_Appmval letter (Bond App) N | [T LIA Booking request form (afSDZ) ﬁ/ !/
i O Defence Release Clause - A | O LIA Availability form (af320) i 7/
| O Share Statement (af307) b7 77 I} Cease RA Letter (al109) I 7 7
| O0; Gurrent Rent Recelpt [ "7 7/, [¥ Final rent receipt (needed fo cease RA) | 7 /e /077
- [\ Celling Increase letter (aliz8 &alizg) |~/ /[ Cease RA form (af300) ' [ 8 /en
f‘*fi( Proof of Search (af316) [Z787¢7 | O Break lease documents I 7 7

_ Comments




EL10] taey | suwi] paalaosy 27
af300 |
| ﬂﬂl“:ﬂig
: Cease Rent Allowance g

To be completed by member in
receipt of Rent Allowance

Rank Service No Employes No (PMKeyg)_‘

Surname Initials | Current Unit

Cobtact Phone Number(s)

I declare that I S occ{:p;/ occupied an
approved Rent nce residence ati

I am in receipt of:

-

_{ Membar With Qut Dependant Rent Allowance
Member With Dependant Rent Allowance

| Member With Dependant (S)eparated Rent Allow.
MWD(S) Food Allowance

Furniture Rental Assistance

I am sharing this rental property?

' AYES LE
{
Forwarding address

unit address / location if home addrass unknown)

_Final date rent was paid to

4 Mar OF

Pre-pack date for removal

Reason for Ceasing Rent Allowance
(select one of the following)

Unlt Posted To

Posted Qut of Locality
" Effactlve Date

Discharging / /
Settlement date
Moving to Own Home / /

Moving to Another Rent Allowance Property
Occupation Dats

Qcecupying a service / /
rasidence (SK)

Qccupation Date

Qccupying Living in / /
Accormnmodation (LIA)

Effectiva Date

IS Mer 103

e
Changa to Categorisation

Other

Final Rent Receipt: 1 have attached, or
undertake to supply to DHA, a copy of my final rent
receipt or altarnatively a Tenant History from my
Real Estate Agent,

Bond or RIA: Iam aware that total outstanding
monias owed from Bond or RIA loan will be
racovared by Dafance upon the cease of this Rent
Allowance.

I certify that the above information is

correct:

Signature

_Printed Name

Date

la

90 g O X9 v

09 Apr OF

SYDNEY HMC

14 APR 2008

RELOCATIONS
RECEIVED

01:60 NOW 800c-ddv-vi
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CHECK LIST FOR MWD RA CHITT LETTERS.

wawe o weveen—

PMKEYS# ==

MAILING ADDRESS----~

EMAIL ADDRESS -

RA START DATE ~— (S{z2ie8

REAS CHIT e
efacto l MWD approved
. RAon enlls

trent
RA on Re-enlistment / Discharging / Posting / CFTS

Elected Destination (Sea going Deployments)
Compassionate — Supported by DCO
Health & Safety Issue

Special Needs
DE Approval — please provide number of DE correspondence

Recall List

Disposal / Handback of SR

Reclassification of SR

No SR — Remote Locality

No Suitable SR’s — 4 Bedroor Entitlernent

No Suitable SR’s — Greater thah 4 Bedroom Entitlement
No Suitable SR’s - Due fo Pets

Permission to live out of Locality

Rejection of SR — Approved RA

OTHER

TINGEQCALITY -
S}Ldmey,oentlr‘,alb
Richmeond
Liverpool
Other

BEDROOM ENTITLEMENT—--

LOCALITY OF INTENDED RESIDENCE IF OTHER THAN POSTING
LOCALITY e

APPROVAL CONDITIONS ==
Nil Conditions

at Cemng Onlyi, .

hep—"""_
REMOVAL ENTITLEMENT ~--
Commonwealth Expense
Cwn Expense

ALLOCATOR ==

COMMENTS:

29




> Defence Housing

AUSTRALIA

28 April 2008

Member With Dependants (MWD) RENTAL ALLOWANCE (RA)

You have been approved MWD Rent Allowance from 15/03/08.

Your Rent Allowance has been approved due to a suitable service residence not
being available due to your Defacto/MWD approved

Posting Locality: Sydney Cenftral

Bedroom entitlement: 3

Locality of intended residence if other than posting locality:

Approval conditions: RA at celling only

Removal entitlement:

Defence policy stipulates you are required to supply supporting documentation
with your RA application. Please find enclosed a ‘Guide to Rent Ailowance’
booklet which outlines the details of this subsidised housing option. There is an
entitlement to Bond, Rent In Advance (RIA) and Utility loans if required, please

contact me should you require any additional information related to your RA
entitlements. :

By accessing our website http://www.dha.gov.au you will find a Ready Reckoner
which acts as a calculator and will provide an indication of what Rent Allowance
could be paid to you by Defence.

PLEASE NOTE: If you e]eEt to live 30 kilometres outside your posting locality you
will need to seek your COf0OC’s approval prior to the commencement of your RA.
A copy of the approval must be supplied with your application for RA.

Your furniture and effects will remain in temporary storage until you are able to
secure a suitable rental property. Please contact me as soon as you have a
confirmed address to arrange for delivery of your goods.

PLEASE NOTE: On the day your furniture and effects are delivered to your new
home, you are required to vacate your temporary accommodation. Please
confirm a check out time with your hotel reception.

PARRAMATTA HOUSING
MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Level 5, 79 George Street Parramatta NSW 2150
Telephone; 02 8836 5700 Fax: 02 8836 5790
Email: info@dha.gov.au  Intemnet: www.dha.gov.au
ABN 72 968 504 934

30




PR

.. Defence Housing
AUSTRALIA
RA MWD 3 Bedroom Entitlement {(+10% every Bedroom after)
RB1A RB1 RB2 RB3 RB4 RB5
Sydney $456.00 $492.00 $591.00 $694.00 | $805.00 | $1,609.00
Holsworthy $378.00 $414.00 $439.00 $504.00 | $603.00
Glenbrook $336.00 $366.00 $431.00 $490.00 | $547.00
Richmoend $335.00 | $365.00 | $431.00 | $526.00 | $599.00
Wollongong $351.00 $378.00 $405.00 $427.00 | $568.00
Contribution $137.27 | $164.46 | $186.66 | $206.82 | $253.18 | $393.58

NOTE — Member receives the ceiling applicable to either the ceiling
where the member is posted, or the ceiling for the locality where the
member actually resides, whichever is the lesser.

The member is advised to have a release clause inserted into their tenancy agreement
in accordance with PACMAN 2 CHAP 7. 1.31.

Note: Members are to contact DHA Tousing Allocations section four weeks prior (o the expiration
of their negotiated leases to ascertain whether a suitable Service Residence is avaitable.

Fast Connect

As part of the relocation service to you, arrangements for your electricity, gas,
telephone, internet and Pay TV to be disconnected at your current location and
reconnected at your gaining locality. This can be made by a company known as
Fast Connect.

« This fantastic Fast Connect service is free, which is offered through DHA to
improve the quality of your move. If you wish to use this service, please

complete the enclosed form* and return to Fast Connect by post, fax or
internet as instructed on the Fast Connect Form.

Please note that if you onnect questions, you should contact Fast
Connect directly, phone (local call cost around Australia)

I trust that your relocation will be successful.

If you require any further assistance, please do not hesitate the Sydney HMC on
02 Office hours are 8.30am - 5.00pm Monday to Friday.

Yours sincerely
L

Allocations Team Leader
Sydney HMC

o

* Enclosed - Guide to Rental Assistance Information, RA Application Form and

Fast Connect Form ‘

PARRAMATTA HOUSING
MANAGEMENT CENTRE

tevel 5, 79 George Street Parramatta NSW 2150
Telephone: 02 8836 5700 Fax: 02 8836 5790
Emazil: info@dha.gov.au Internet: www.dha.gov.au
ABN 72 968 504 934
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# Defence Housing Notlﬁcatlon of Relocation-
posTRARE o MemberExpense-“

1. Areyau relocating at . No ’ ’ Don't use this form. You will need to complete an Application for Relocation lorm.

0 expense? .
st enn p, . Yes /Y Please complete all relevant details below,

2. Employea 1D nurnber .

3. Sorvice Number

" &, Title/Rank . - -

!

ii‘uin name'sl .

5. . Full name ' ' * Farmily fiama

" Service L 3 Navy v Reserve | .
Ly

Alr Force Forglyn Defence } Country
Exchange personnel -~ ‘ :

Il 7. | Date of hirth :.l | -

& -Gender Lo el Mee ju Female

Army Other

9, '.Address detﬂils © ..+ Current residential
<y e address

Postal address

* As above \/’ !

iStatﬁ. N . Pns'icodle R

N BRI T -+ Work address
! ol . Position/Job title
Unit
Base

Unit tocation

Street address

Telephone number

Fax number

A e raaa o I T L A N S S S ég)
IHomg {:"' } ke, ",ﬂ/g RN e LRI @ -’1/ é) ff'/
ka (O 2 )
Mobile ]

Ermail - N/B

j ‘
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10. Change in personal
. cireumstance (GIPC)
" Please attach supporting
' documentation a3 advised
by your focal DHA Housing
Managemant Centre.

CL Q] 40y p| 2wi) paatazey

Marrriage/De facto/nterdependent recognition

Recognition of special needs

fxchange of service residence

Own means to service residenca/Live i Accommodation

Change In dependant status

Rent Allowance approval

; |
oo Other I :
11. Required date for housing @7 /30,0 g ‘ |Lecae. e,:-:}a:f'm 01!}1 current
: . i ‘redleiesel -
1.2, Dats of entry/enlistment A e
| | ko 13N/ OF
_ 13. Have you previously served  No I\/
inthe ADF? * ... - P
. Yesi... } Dates of previous senvce
A A
14, :dur categorisation for MWD Member with Dependants ! l/f Date MWD categerisation recognised by ADF
ousing. i.e. a Defence Member : .
Select ONE only who maintains a home for 1S5/ Moy ©8
X depandants and who occupies T C
the fomie with at least one Plate

Address where your spouse and/or
... dependants lve/reside

MWDIU} Maember with Dependants
{unaccompanied} i.e.
a Defence Member who
maintalng a home far i N .
dependants and who is o TrTm———
separated from them for

sepvice recoghised reasons

Slate Posicode ;

' Go to Question 17

© MWGD

Mamber without Dependants | !) Go to Question 17
i.e. a Defence Member who is '
giol MWD or a MWD (U)
5w only < w
" . Details of your spouse/ - “ Given namels)
ADF or APS member M v
Yes ) Emplayea ID/AGS rumber
Navy . Artiry | Air Force ’
SYDNEY HMC | Reserve; M9 ..
Current rank/grade
{8 APR 2006 5 . .
RELOCATIONS Note: The senior rarking member must complete this form.
. RECEIVED
.NUR‘_pagE4
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! . 16;_MWI}6i1ly

‘Do 'you have any. .: ,

dependants who will. .-
' aecompany you on this
relocation?

Dependant 1

Na [\/) Go to Question 17
Yes | o ) Plaase provide their details below

{If more than six depandants please provide details on seperate sheet.)

Family name
Given name(s)

Relaficnship toyou
{e.g. son, daughter)

Date of birth

What type of school does
" this dependant attetid?

" Does net attend school !

/ /

_. Infants/primary ’
Male I Female  Secondary !
Terilaty Pl

......

Pependant 2

Farpily natme

- Relationship to you |

(s.g. son, daughter}

What fype of school does
this depandant attend?

Does nat attend school ™ ,

Date of birth
P/

_ Infants/primary

Male " Female T
! Secondary : '

Tartiary il

Dependant 3

" Familyname

Given namsa({s)

Relationship to you
{2.g. son, daughter)

. Date of birth

What type of school does
* this dependant attend?

5 / ! Does not attend schoof | |

Infants/primary

Male ™" Femala "
v " Secondary

Tertiary i

Dependant 4

Family name

Given neme(s)

Relationship & you
{e.g. son, daughter)

Date of birth

What type of school doas
this dependant attand?
* Does not attend school | |

; ro
lifarts/primary

Male Femiafe
Sacondary ;

fertiary

.Delqendant 5

. Fapiyname .

Given narne(s)

Relationship 1o you
{a.g. son, daughter)

Pﬂteofb'fth T

What type af schoo! does
" this depandant attend?

- Does not attend school | ! '
Infants/primary .3

Male ! Female = . o
w-- - Secondary .
!

Tertiary i

Dependant 6

¢l 'd

- Relallonshlp to you {7

FAMIYTBINE e o

Given namats)

{e.g. son, daughter)

‘0N XY v

. Dateofbirth

: SYDNEY HMéI'eJ:I‘Iary

What type of school does
this dependant attend?
. / / v s oo Does not attend schoal |

Irfants/primary %

Male ~ Female
. - Segondary

T4 APR 2000
RELOCATIONS

NQR _page &
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17. V¥hat is your current
regidential arrangement‘-'

Cl10] 4dy ] eur] paaiadey

Live i in !\ccm nimodation (LAY ;

Serwce Residence {SR)

Own Home

" Contract of sale required

Rent AMlowance (RA)

./} Cease Rent Allowance form required

Othey {Own Means)

18.

Date you will he vacating

Unknpu/\v

19,

What type of perrnanent

“housing do you reqwra’
" PHA:staff aim to provid

you with an acgomenodation
solution that takes inta account
your Deferice entitlement and
family composition and, where
possible your preferences,
howaver, the solution is

} Go to Question 20
\/} Go to Quastion 23

Service Resitence {SR)

A
MWD
Rent Allowance (RA)
MwWap
MWD{U)

Live in Accommodation (LAl
' Go te Question 23

Rent Allowance (RA)

1 will be oco:upying

23.

. or part owi, a

dependent on available Own Homa } Go to Quastlon 26
ontions, .
Other ) Go to Question 26
© 20, Preforred type ‘of - Standard house | |
St permanent accommodatmn- . o
Tick ono on]y =+ Unit/Townhouse
Z1. Do you have & preferrad No |
area to live inthe rew ) e )
Iocatsun? Yes | List suburbs in order of preference
2 .4 j
. 22. Do you have any pats? No |
Yas 1' } Type of pet Desexed
(eg cat dag} Sax Yes No Ade

Breed and size (small, medium, large)

|
) .

'

i

Do you, or any membar of

your dependant family, own
a regidential

i, property in this postmg B
' iocal:tyﬂ S

. Note: You may not hdve an

antitlement: o subsidised

“‘housing gssistance if you. .’
*. own a residentlal property in

your posting locality. Contact
your local DHA Housing
Management Centre for mora
information.

If rmore-than one propérty

please provide delails an.

- sgparate sheet.

NOR_pare 6

£l

'd

Na v

} Addrass of the residential property

Numberof 7 FTSYDNEY HMC
bedrootns ’
| Y.
Do you intend to live at this residential address In this ]j osta'?lEia{htﬁ?Aﬂo NS
No |} Reason uhﬁg@@__

- Lvais s e an e i RO -
Yes ) Date of intended occupancy h / ' / |
Is this residential property currently tenanted?
No os } Date lease explres I . '

Is there a Release Clause? No!‘"‘" Yoves|

'ON X4 v £1:60 NOW 800Z-ddv-¥I
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24. MWD unly

Are you recognised as &
- famnily with special needs in
accordance with PACNIAN
Chaptar 87

-

Give 4 brief sUmiTary

and attach & copy of |

" Recognition, Family with .. - - 1 L
Special Needs kefter,. .,

as approved by- Defence !

Community Organisation

(DCOL.

" 4B, Doyouhaveanyother . N - Yes %P!ease describe
circumstances or personal

praferences (not already )

included in this application] , U[jj\ '/D ?(Zz /'/WD ﬂ/‘g af/muw( Cﬁ;f oy ”UL
that you beliave should ' c!

be tal-:j?n into account , ¥ f&d?old(tcf_ M o 08 .. 0/!4’,6, one.- .
regarding your housing?

. This could Include specific job - o "5[‘ 7tp e e"ﬂ }71—0 e Fﬂbl /09 9 76

requnrements which will assist . ﬁé
. In determining your housmg e Jnue’m’vﬁa. h S0 /e Sevice-  res) GJM‘S

requirements, and may requtrel
Defence appmvaf :

26. Do you have any items No /

ou t torage at . ,
Coﬁ?oﬁ\;ﬁg:n% eﬁpensa? Yas ) Locetion of the items {e.g. city and state)
i

" Note: If you are relocating :
{o a house or townhouse you ’

may ro lenger be enfitled " i

© to continued storage at . © . i

*. Commonwealth expense, ..° - |

- This-entidement wilt be.” - ™ Do you require c-antmued storage of thGSB ntems"'
redewed., . E e y ¥
VIR es

No ' Prefarred daljivery date { / / B

Delivery address

! State Posteode
s T S NOR_page 7
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:_'Are you applylng for

Reht Allowance?

E1101 by ) sl paareaay

| Yos \/)

|} Go to PART G - Dactaratien

28.

Do you have your CO/OC 5

pertission to live off baze?

Note: LIA policy now directs

that certein members may be -

No | 1) Do not procead until approval is confirmed

\)f Was/ls any Live in Actommeodation held in your name? Ng ' r/ Yes

required to livedn.” - Date Live in Accommaodation handed back / . /
(refer to PACMAN Chapter 7] . - S
) Comiments
) " N » !....
29. Reason you are applying " Livein Accormmodation not available .
for Rent Allowance :

" a0,

Suitable Service Residence not available

SGT (E) to WO or MAL (B) or higher rank

|
Five years aggregate contlnucus fulltime ADF service completed i\/
)

{Note: Your date(s) of enlistment must be completed at Questions 12/13

Only levels 1, 2 or 3 Live in Accormmodation are available lL

Other circumstances — please give details

Do you currently receive
Rent Allowance?

No .
Yes i\/f Address of the properly where you currently receive Rent Allowance

" 31,

Will you be gccupying -
a commercial hoardlng
house?

Note: Boarding in a nrivatﬂ
liome does nol conslitute
hoarding for the purpese of
caleulating Rent Allowance.

g ljoccupy

33,

[ease?

Y4 /J‘UL/og'

" oecupy tha proparty

. Address of the rental
property/commercial !
‘boarding house you will
s
Nurnber of bedrooms i 3
What is the term of the From

o7 /3‘0L/ 07

Date you occupied, or will

5y
Defence Release Clause . '
. Yes

Is there 3 standard

included in your leage?.

- NOR_paga 8
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No Ei) State reason why Con

: /‘ ime b p Ul 8 M Ml b A i kb b e e e senn 8 s RS0 L
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. 35 Whﬁm is the totalrent
. tifor the property?.”

If you are sharing the property with someone elze please put the totat amount for the property,
not the amount that you individually pay.

¥ occupying a commercial boarding house please put the amount you will pay.

55‘ : ao '00} perweek w7 Perforinighti |

Per month | |

36,

Are you the sole occupant
of the property for which

you are applying for Rent .

Allowance?

Note: MWD — do not include

- dependants. .

,Nt:ate; All cther oceupants

- of the premises, whether a

_civilian {including childran}-

or ADE Member, incliding
house sitters, will normally
e regarded as sharing the
premises unless they have a
more permanent resldence

in anolher locality and are no
more than visitors or they are
translant and thus temperary

co-residents . . -

!, {sea PACMAR Chapter?).

No

Yes f’/

Details of the people with whow you share the property
{If you are occupying a commercial boarding house go to Question 39)

Saervice/Employea 1D Rank or title . Rent
{if applicable) {if applicable) Maima contribution
| R s |
| .i s

. 37.

MWD only.

Do you wish to elect’ .
the 2 bedroom ceiling
appropriate to yout rank
and pay the applicable
contribution?

‘:Nog\{

Yes gm ,} Nota: Members cheosing the 2 bedroom ceiling will not be gligible for
" ceifing increases, and this alection applies for the lerm of the lease
(for rnore information about this option, conlact DHAL

38.

91

MWOD snd MWD(U) only

Will you be claiming
furniture vental?. R

d

Ne | |
Yas!™ I} Eurniture rental per week : $
Note: This Is @ separate claim. Furnlture rental such as whita goods, beds, dining suite

etc will be calculated as part of your rent, lirmited to your celling. A confract end a
receipt are required {for more informaticn about this option, contact DHA}L

} Continue over page

NOR,_ page 9
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o L Application for bond, rent and utility connection deposit in advance
: Optional ,
*'39. Do you wish to apply-for ~ No Iw/
an advance payment . . !
for bond, rent and utllity  Yes | ) Bond 5 j
‘allowance? - —
. ) * Limited to the lesser of
Rent > i Tour weeks rert or celling
Utility connection depasit ! 5
i
Nate: Proaf of payment must be provided to your local HMC
within 14 days of recelpt of agvance requested.
| understand that any advances specified above must be repaid to the
Commonwealth, and | agree to do su:
{Please tick praferrad method)
: _ by forinightly Instalments dlrectly from ray pay over the term of the [ease
[ o .
; . . in full ak the end of the tenancy
(Wote: If you choose this option, the total amount of the advance will be recouped from
your pay in one payment. Please contact DA if you Intend ta take up this option.)
[ understand that any monies still owed to the Department of Defence from an advance
as outlined above, wil be recovered in full upen cessatioh of my Rent Allowance. '
Toomoon T e Date
Signature of Mamber ) / /
40, Statement.. . | . /
" Please coufirm your ' | understand that | must provide DHA with the following supporting documentation in
understanding of Rent | respect to this application:
Allewance requirements s Copy of the signed lesse (residence/furniture)
by reading and ticking - «  The inftial receipt, detailing: _
each box.
i I K — Name of the owner/agent & whom the rantal paymants are made
D}?nggﬁgnﬁzif a‘s‘ lyq.ur ~ Amoent of the rental and the period of payment
. { : Lo : {must include pariod of any rent in advance)
: ~ Date of payment

The address of the premises
«  Bond and Uity receipt (f applied for Bond or Utllities advance)

e .ﬁ understand that my Rent Allowance wilt not be processed if | faif to provide the
documentation within 14 working days of the submission of my application.

, / | undertake to advise DHA and my Commanding Officer in writing of any changes to the
g details provided in this form within 10 days of the change.

o | understand that my Rent Allowance may be audited one or more times in a posting cyele,
: and that | must respond within 14 days or my Rent Allowance will be suspended.

"/l have received/sightad a copy of the Guide fo Rent Allowance.

/ 1 undertake to provide DHA with a Cease Rent Alfowance form and Anal rent recelpt o
enable the cessation of my Rent Allowance when vacating.

Date .
09 / fpr 1 OF |
=Y HMC

14 APR 2008

RELOCAT]
RECEWE%NS

© Signature of Mamber - ﬁ]]

" NOR_gage= 10 C ;
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understanding by
reading and ticking sach
box. .

1 unsura please ask you
DHA cansultant.

'd

ELQL ity p] auij paatasay

{ understand that DHA will collect, store and use of disclose information contained
i this form for the purposes set out on the first page.

| acknowledge that itis DHA's usual practice to give some or all of my persenal
Information (including relocation: detalls) to the agencies and organisations
idenlified on the first page.

The information | fave provided in this form Is true and accurate, | am aware that
fhe giving of false or misleading information, documents or statements fo the.
DHA ic a serlous offence under the Commanwealth's Criminal Coda 1995 and the
Defance Force Discipline Act 1982 and that this legislation Imposes substantial
penalties, including imprisonment, for committing these offences. Any entitlement
provided to me as 4 result of such onduct may be recovered.

. { acknowledge that | need approval to live outside the posting locality - this
o ppproval from the CO/0C needs to be provided to DHA.

" Date

09 /&r /pa’:g

Signature of Memher A%

SYDNEY HMC

14 APR 2008

RELOCATIONS
RECEIVED

NOR _pagu 1}
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‘RESIDENTIAL TENANCY AGREEMENT

(Where tenancy is for a term of three years or less)

PART 1 PAGE 1

This agreement is in 2 parts:
Part 1 - Sets out the ferins of the agreement.
Part 2 - Contains the condition report in respect of the residential premises.

IMPORTANT NOTES ABOUL THIS AGREEMENT
1. Tho tenant i entitled to have tme to read the sgreement (and the cempleted condition report referred to In thiv agreement) and to obtain

approprate advicr if neveysary,

2. The landiord or the landlord's agant must give the tenant a copy of the “The Renting Guide: A guide for landlords and tenents”, That boalk
vxplains both partles” vights and obligution under this sgresment,

3. Thelandlod is required to give the tenant » copy of thiy agreement for the tenant to kesp,

TERMS OF AGREEMENT
THIS AGREEMENT ismadeon 06 / 07 {2007 at
BETWEEN LANDLORDS:
(Namefs) ACN
(Address)
(Name of landlord’s agent Owner Managed ACN

(& sss) Tradingas

T NT

Otlier people who will osdinerily live at the premises may be listed

PREMISES
The landlord gives the tcnant the right to occupy the prewises at _

and the following:-
The premises are unfimished

Nomore than 2 Persong may ordinarily live in (he premises af any one time,

RENT
The rent s $2253.35 Payable Mouthly Starting on or / 07 / 2007
The tedant taust pay i1 advance onthe 7% Day of every Month

The rent must be paid ;
1) To the landlord or the landlord's agent at
2) At any other reasonable place the Iandlord names in writing, OR

3) Into the following account ;
: Commonwealth Bank BbB EE Account No I Ref: _
Pﬂ};- aut must be made by the following method (e.g. in cash, by chcquc, by nethank tragsfer)
TERM
The term of this agreement Is 52 weeks Begimingen 07 / 07 / 2007
ending g6 / 07 [/ 2008 A
CONTINUATION

At the end of the term the tenant can stay in the residential premises at the same rent (or af an increased rept if the rent
is increased in accordance with the Residential Tenancies Act 1987) but otherwise under the same terms wiless or until
the agreement is ended in accordance with the Residential Tenancies Act 1987,

RENTAL BOND
A reatal boud of $2080.00 Must be paid by the tenant to the landlord or the landlord’s

agent on or before signing this agrecmont,
Tradespersen /s (see URGENT REPAIRS cluuses 16 & 17_

Page 1
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~# > Defence Housing

AUSTRALIA

* o af309

MEMBER STATEMENT
IN LIEU OF LEASE AND INITIAL/FINAL RENT RECEIPT

1, (Member’s name) ?

declare that 1 reside at (address)

and MY RENT is $.54.9. 00 per week,

IMPORTANT: Please indicate RENT ONLY - DO NOT include other EXPENSES
1.e. Lawn mowlng, electricity, other utilitles, food, alc. : o7 T o7 i

S HARDS
I have commenced payment of rent with effect from (date) Hwo af’lm“( !

Please list ALL OCCUPANTS (military and/or civilian) also reside at the above
rasidence:

1S Dec ©O7
Full Name patg of Occupation
Full Name Date of Occupation

Comments (if applicable); _ﬂ Q{{_,L/IBM?I 2] /"I;f ,fg,&o?ﬂijc.c{
4%1&7‘? Spowse.

7

The information I have provided in this form is true and accurate. I am aware that the
giving of false or misleading information, documents or statements to DHA or the
Department of Defance is a serious offence under the Commonwealth Criminal Code
1995 and the Defence Force Discipline Act 1982 and that this lagisiation imposes
substantlal penalties, including imprisonment, for committing these offences, I
understand that any entitlements provided to me as a result of such conduct may be
racavered.

o9 Apr 08

Date

Membar Signatura

SYDNEY HMC

09 0403

 Witness Signature 14 APR 2008 Date

'RELOCATIONS
RECEIVED

33
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Too .

Address: DHA Rental Assistance Address:  Warfare Division, Fleet Headguarters

_ 14-18 Wylde St, Potts Point NSW

Fax__ (02) S 02

Tel: . . 02

Enail emat [
- sutiest: 87T 0Ec

_Referenco:
Data: 21 Aprit 2008 Pages (including cover): 2

IMPORTANT: Thils facsimlte rematns the property of the Dofence Orgardsation and [e subject to the Jurigdlction of section 70 of the
Crimes Act 1914, If you recelved the facsimile in erros, you are reyuested to frsmadiately contact the aender by lelaphane so that
arrangements can be made for the redurn of the document fo the sender.

Instructions or comments ]

W""—“v...._%__
SYDNEV i N
21 APR 2008
CEveh
STAFF-IN-CONFIDENCE .
UNCLASSIFIED 1of:EI

o
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&

(3

4
(5)
&

(7}

{8

Insert the name,
address and
atoupation of
m}rson making
& deciarallon

Eet out matter
declared o In
rumbered
paragraphs

Sigrature of
Ferson making
he declaralion

Piace
Day

Month and year .

Signature of
person before
whom tha
deciaration ls
made (see over)

Full name,
quailicatlon and
address of person
befara whom the
declaration is
made {in prirtod
letters)

ct 'd

{1
l,

ThiL YL aul] paateay

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

STATUTORY DECLARATION

Statutory Declarations Act 1959

make the following doclarution upder the Staturory Declarations Act 1959:

(2)

| am unable to obtain a Owner's Declaration to assist In processing my Rental
Assistance Change of Catagorisation due to very limited contact with my Landlord and

the non-existance of an estate agent.

| have leased the property_ from 07 Jul 07 untii
06 Jul 08 (copy of lease gent to DHA) at a rate of $520 per week. | pay my rent via
internet transter monthly ($2253.35 p/month) and as such have only elecfronic bank
statements for reciepts. My rent has nof changed to date.

et e

SYDNEY Finics ™)

21 APR 2008

RECENVED

! understand that a person who intentiotnlly makes a false statement in a statutory doclaration is guilty of en
offence under Section 11 of the Statwiory Deelarations Aet 1955, and 1 believe that the statcments in this
declaration ave true in evory paticular.

‘ ) (©)
Declared at ) RAN Fleet Headquarters on 23rd of  April 2008

Beforg e,
mn’ -

/’

4

{8

Note 1 A person who intentionally makes a false statement in a statutory declaration is guilty of an
offerice, the punishmant for which is imprizonment for a term of four years - see Section 11 of the
Statutery Declaralions Act 1959,

Note 2 Chapter 2 of the Criminal Code applies to all offences againgt the Stalufory Declarations Act 1959
- 3ee Section 5A of the Stalutory Declarations Act 1859,

‘0N Xv4d v ge:01 NOW 800¢-ddv-1¢
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<2 Defence Housing

AUSTRALIA

Friday, 10 August, 2007

RENT ALLOWANCE (RA)
Reference: PACMAN Chapter 7

- “aur Case Number: 637474

Your application for Rent Allowance in respect of the premises located at property addressili
_has been approved with effect from 07/07/2007.

The rate of allowance payable weekly has been assessed as follows:

The lesser of your [Lease Rent (divided by the number of occupants) and your Rent Ceiling (plus any
approved ceiling increase)] minus [Member contribution + any income from subletting] equals your RA

Amount,

Lease Rent (Per Week) $520.00
Rental Ceiling $463.00
Approved Ceiling Increase $520.00
Lesser of Rent and Ceiling $520.00
- Member Contribution $161.25
= Rent Allowance Amount $358.75

PLEASE NOTE: Any approved furniture rental or garaging is added to your lease rent total.
The ceilings applied to your RA subsidy calculation are those applicable to your posting locality.

Where a negative RA Amount occurs, you will not be deducted the negative amount, you still however
have an active RA record so that if you go on deployment or are under field conditions for more than
21 days or you wish to apply for furniture rental assistance, please contact this office as your RA will

be affected.

At our request the local Defence pay office will process your RA subsidy. Once processed it should
appear WEF payday 06/09/2007 (please refer to your SVA for payment details). Your normai
fortnightly entitlement will be $717.51.

You may be entitled to food allowance. If so, this entitlement would have been established and will

have been advised to the Defence pay office it will commence at the same time as your RA subsidy.
PARRAMATTA HOUSING

When your lease is due for renewal, you need to contact this office 4 weeks prior tdWMSEHENCRIB rin
Failing to do so may negate your continuing entitlement to RA. Level 5, 79 George Street Parramatta NSW 2150
Telephene: 02 8836 5700 Fax: 02 8836 5790

Email: info@dha.gov.au Internet: www.dha.gov.au

ABN 72 968 504 934




. Defence H using
As soon as you are aware that your RA needs to cease (e.g. due to a g, dﬁg o a saftvice
residence or buying a home), you are required to notify this office of the cessatlon alls.

A 'Cease RA Form' (available from this office) and a final rent receipt are required to be forwarded to
this office to ensure that your Rent Allowance is ceased in good time.

Your RA will be affected if there are any changes in the conditions under which your original RA
application was approved. This Includes a change to the number of occupants, a change of your place
of residence or leave without pay; you will need to contact this office immediately.

As per your RA Application form, please remember that your details can be released to any of the
following organisations:

Centre link
Australian Taxation Office
Commonwealth or State Departments/Agencies where there is an obligation to prowde it

Department of Family and Community Services
Law enforcement agencles Including the police

sase read the above conditions carefully, and if you require any further assistance, please do not
nesitate to contact me at this office. Office hours are 8.30am - 5.00pm Monday to Friday.

Yours sincerely,

Relocations Consultant
SYDNEY HMC

rox: oA

Fax: 0

Email: dha.gov.au
Web: http://www.dha.gov.au

PARRAMATTA HOUSING
MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Levet 5, 79 George Street Parramatta NSW 2150
Telephone: 02 8836 5700 Fax: 02 8836 579G
Erzail: info@dha.gov.au Internet: www.dha.gov.au
ABN 72 968 504 934




From:

Sent: riday, ril 2008 4:25 PM

To:

Subject: NE pplication

Attachments: af308-ra-owner-statement-in-lieu-of-lease-and-receipt.doc

Good Afternoon,

tn order to complete your application we require the below form.

af308-ra-cwner-sta
tement-in-ii...

Please return all documents via fax to 02 -

Sydney Rental Assistance Team
Defence Housing Australia

Ph02_ o
Fax 0

36
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From: _
Sent: i ril 2008 4:23 PM
To: fastconnect.net.au’

GW, In order for DHA to complete your MWD RA application we require an owners statement. Thank you,
02

37
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<> Defence Housing
AUSTRALIA
02 May 2008
RENT ALL OWANCE (RA)
Reference: PACMAN Chapter 7 Your Case Number: 677237

Your application for Rent Allowance in respect of the premises located at property address -

( _has been approved with effect from 15/03/2008.

The rate of allowance payable weekly has been assessed as follows:

The lesser of your [Lease Rent (divided by the number of occupants) and your Rent Ceiling (plus any
approved ceiling increase)] minus [Member contribution + any income from subletting] equals your RA

Amount.

Member's share of the lease rent (per week) $5'20.00
Rental Ceiling $591.00
Lesser of Rent and Celiling - 1$520.00
- Member Confribution $186.66
= Rent Allowance Amount $333‘.34

PLEASE NOTE: Any approved furniture rental or garaging is added to your lease rent tofal.
The ceilings applied to your RA calculation are those applicable to your posting [ocality.

At our request the local Defence pay office will process your RA. Once processed it should appear WEF
payday 29 May 2008 (please refer to your SVA for payment details). Your normal fortnightly entittement
~will be $666.68.

Where a negative RA Amount occurs, you will not be deducted the negative amount, you stili however have
an active RA record so that if you go on deployment or are under field conditions for more than 21 days or
you wish to apply for furniture rental assistance, please contact this office as your RA will be affected.

PARRAMATTA HOUSING
MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Level 5, 79 George Street Parramatta NSW 2150
Telephone: 02 8836 5700 Fax: 02 8836 5790
Email: info@dha.gov.au Internet: www.dha.gov.au
ABN 72 968 504 934
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=~ Defence Housing

AUSTRALIA

If MWD(U) you may have an entitlement to food allowance. If so, this entitlement would have been
established and will have been advised to the Defence pay office it will commence at the same time as your

RA.

When your lease is due for renewal, you need to contact this office 4 weeks prior to the lease expiring.
Failing to do so may negate your continuing entitlement to RA.

As soon as you are aware that your RA needs to cease (e.g. due to a posting, relocating into a service
residence or buying a home), you are required to notify this office of the cessation details.

A'Cease RA Form' (available from this office) and a final rent receipt are required to be forwarded to this
office fo ensure that your Rent Allowance is ceased in good time.

Your RA will be affected if there are any changes in the conditions under which your original RA application
was approved. This includes a change to the number of occupants, a change of your place of residence or
leave without pay; you will need to contact this office immediately.

As per your RA Application form, please remember that your details can be released to any of the following
organisations:

Centre link

Australian Taxation Office

» Commonwealth or State Departments/Agencies where there is an obligation to provide it
* Department of Family and Community Services

* Law enforcement agencies including the police

Please read the above conditions carefully, and if you require any further assistance, please do not
hesitate to contact me at this office. Office hours are 8.30am - 5.00pm Monday to Friday.

Relocations Consultant

Sydney HMC

Phone: (02
Email: dha.gov.au

Web: hitp:/Awww.dha.gov.au

PARRAMATTA HOUSING
MANAGEMENT CENTRE

ievel 5, 79 George Street Parramatta NSW 2150
Telephone: 02 8836 5700 Fax; 02 8836 5790
Emall: info@dha.gov.au Internet: www.dha.gov.au
ABN 72 968 504 934
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" Personal Information Summary Help

R NIRRT i i N T

The information detalled on this page Is sourced from data held on Persahnal Management Key Solutlens (PMi<ey 8} as recorded on
11/04/2008. Al efforts are mede 1o ensure that this informatlon Is up to date and correct at all imes. It I Incumbent an all staff te check and

varlfy thelr own data and Initiate correstiva action in the event that dala is Incomplele or Inaccurate,

I empit: [

Unit Poslition and Location

XTI ARG RN AT 58 3

Substantive Position.

Details

Unit:

Posltion Number:

Pasltion Entry Date: 18/04/2007

Propozed Date Out: 06/04/2000

Location: POTT Poits Point NSW

Actual Position
Details
Dapartmanl:

Posltion;

Fosition Entry Date:
End Date:

Personal Details

s mies Bl e A R T R R

Preferred Namo:
Date of Birth:

Placo of Blrth: Ipswlch,QLD

Country of Birth: Australla

Sox: Male

Phone (B): 02 9359 3278,
Phone {H): AAA P0G 035wy
Marital Status: A" Comman-Law )‘{)‘
Marltal Status Data: (\ 15/03/2009 )
Sarving Spousel NG s o e
Serving Family Member: No

Cltizen=hilp Status: Nat [ndicated
Religlon: None

Rank and Contract

Substantive Rank:

Sonlority Dato: 04/61/2007
Rank Type: Substantive
Worn Rank: N -

Servies Typo: REG Permanent Navy Forca
Famlly:
Funetion:

Sub Function:
Skil\ Grade:
Qilginal Hire Date: 24/017200

http:/fpmkportal.dcb.defence.gov.au:8888/PSS_PRD1/user/ASP/HA_ADO_CM_PER... 11/04/2008
cn 'ON ¥4 - 01:680 NOW 8002-ddY-11
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ELiQL 44y ") W] paajaday
STAFF-IN-CONFIDENCE

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVY
. Ny 3

MINUTE

c0

75/8251851
CO KUTTABUL 0269/08
DS-SC(Kutt)/OUT/2008/ 320

I (BMAS KUTTABUL)

RECOGNITION OF INTERDEPENDENT PARTNERSHIP

Reference:
A. DI(G) PERS 53-1

1. Your application for recognition of an interdependent partnership with -
is approved in accordance with Reference A.

2. Consequently upon being recognised as having an interdependent parinership, you are to take
the following actions (if you have not already done so): '

a. Complete Form AD150 and Fotm AA157 (available on WEB Forms or from the
KUTTABUL Shopfront), updating the relevant information including marital
status, nominated family for leave travel, emergency contacts etc. You should be
aware that your nominated family for leave travel automatically defaults to your
spouse upon martiage or recognition of interdependent partnership.

b. Contact DHA on (02) [ You will need to provide a copy of this letter to
DHA ag proof of your new status. '

3. If you intend to live outside the posting locality of KUTTABUL, you will need to seck
approval.

4, Should there be any change to your circumstances in the future, you are required to advise me
in writing, of those changos, at the earliest opportunily. I have enclosed the supporting documentation
you provided as part of the Interdependent Relationship application for your retentlort.

SYDNEY HMC

4 APR 2008

RELOCATIONS
RECEIVED
STAFE-IN-CONFIDENCE, | fof2
g ‘0N Xu4 . 6060 NOW 8002-¥d¥-b1




e £1:0) idy gl emp) panjeany
P STAFF-IN-CONFIDENCE

5. I wish you and your partner every happiness for the future.

CO
HMAS KUTTABUL
voi:o2 [
70 Mar 08
Enclosures:
1. AC853 dated 17 Mar 08,
( 2. PMKeys emergency contact printout dated 26 Feb 08.
3 - D:ioicdit confirmation letter dated 8

Feb 08. ‘
I (oo dit transaction listing dated 17 Mar 08.
B 1:onsfer receipt dated 19 Nov 08

— DHA letter dated 16 Jan 08
— SVA dated 17 Mar 08

R

SYDNEY HMC

14 APR 2008

RELOCATIONS
RECEIVED N

STAFF-IN-CONFIDENCE 20f2

£0 'd 'ON Xvd v 01:60 NOW 800c-ddY-¥1




/7 gL ey awp) paataaay
STAFF-IN-CONFIDENCE (After first entry)

A ¢
r.:;’ad Dec 2066
o ’ Department of Defence

Application for Recognition of
an Interdependent Partnership

&

Applican{'s details

Given name(s) Family name

ale o i Unit or =hip

6 Jan 1983 HMAS Kuttabul
Permanent residential address

Partner's details (Complete applicable fields)

{Emp[oyee D Rank Given name(s) Family name
mss — —

{  (Date of birth Service Unit or ship

Parmanent residential address

| hereby apply for recognition of an interdependent partnership between myself and my partner. whase detalls are fisted

gbove.
| have attached the required four iterns of decurnentary evidence and the Statutory Declaration to this application.

Should this application be approved, | understand | must advise my Approving Authority (as nominated In subparagraph 4¢3} of
DI(G) PERS 53-1) in writing of any changes or impending changes that will or could affect the continued recognition of this
interdependent partniership.

Signalure m Printed name Date
I 17 Mor OF

| acknowledge that my panner has applied for recognltion of our interdependent partnership, and that if approved, may affect
any benefits for which | am currently In receipt of (eg Contralink payments).

-: ISig;;nature ol ndent pariner Printed name Date
5 !7%)3/ o8
7

Approving authority

. Printed name
The imterdependant partnership between _

Frinted name SYDNEY HMC
and

I
Date i@ APR ZBUB

(s approved with effect from |15 Mar 2008 ‘ RELOCATIONS

il

[ }lenot approved, RECEIVED

Signaiure

Pi Rank Appointment O\\M OfF
N <</ (cgz

C
o
*

RS KT s

Stock No 7530-66-126-8737 STAFF-IN-CONFIDENCE (After first entry) - PE 367 - Page 1 of 4

AV ON X9 v 01:60 NOW B00Z-¥dv-Pi




. ¥~ Nafance Housing

o

AUSTRALIA

o 1 :Peit;sonai detalls v

L i ' "

. Service number Employes 1D Title/Rank

SYDNT‘Y I l\/l{};

41

Family name Intials. Daecibinh

nit/Branch Service

HMAS  SYoNEY Navy !
Home, con’cact number .
: { ) M;;b!l-ﬁ :
Ernall address
Datefs) of enlistmest (nclude dates of revious servce! TR
BN 0 L 1 O S A S S A A A
; 2-. What n; yaur current " MWD WMember with Dependants i.e. a Defence Mambet who maintains a home V/

nategurisation?

for dependants and whe oocupias the home with at least one dependant

WMWD(L)  Member with Dependaits {unaccompaniad) Le. a Defence Membsr who

maintains a home for deparidants and who 5 separated from them for service
recognised raasons

MWOD  Member without Dependants i.e. a Defence Member whe is nat MWD or a MWD (L)

8. Do you have yotir G0/0C%
© Yes iy Was/ls sy Live In Accummodztion held f your neme?  No / Yes |

permisslan to: lum off hasa?

. "_Nol’a LIA policy now directs
- that certaln members may be -
©L renmired o e in.
L '(refer ta PROMAN Chapter 7l

No ! .} Do not proceed until approval ls confirmed

Date | ive in Accetrmadation handed batk . / /

Cominents .

L. - M e e N h e s

;& ‘Reason you ave applying -
for-Rent Allovanca . .-

" Only fevels 1, 2 or 3 Live in Accommodation are available
* Other cireumstances - please glve detals Pl

Live in Accommodation not available

Suitable Service Residence not available P

; ST (£} o WO or MAJ {E) or higher rank

Five years aggregate cantinuous fulltime ADF service completed : \//
(Note; Your datels) of enlistment must be complated at Quastion 1)

ﬁ Du yan current]y racawe
Rant A!Iuwam:e?

DHP\_AF303 01/08
ﬂgﬂ Bpl-d BDU/ZUUd LE5-1

- No ¢

Yas ‘/f Address of the property where vou currently raceive Rent Alowance

H
]
:
B

T .
Paga i

- $d Bdd-HOMd  BELL 8002-20-40




ot

:‘;-‘:'?:‘ H Wil ,\mu ba nc_&ﬂl:;ﬁﬂk'i o

.. _-a commerclal boarding. .

bie U beuse
L ie “Nete: Boarding dn a private

. -, . home doss'iot constitute

Pt T boarding for'the pirpose of
i ¢ caleulating Rent Allowance.

Nof\/;l

T AN T PV

Yes' | G4 DD 2%3
RELOCATIONS

CENED

~ 7" Address of the'rental "+ .

- praperty/eemmergial
boarding house you will |
_Occu_py‘ Ca e .

urmber of h
etdrcoms | 3

© .8 What Isthe tarm .df.'ﬁ;e; -
¢ovs., leasal - oo

" From '{1..,'2_/13&4‘1-/53’St° ?..l / DE’QCH‘

Date you acctplad, or will cocupy the property I3 /pEe./ a g-' )

gl Jetheran standard -
*  Defence Releass clausa.
included In your leage?

No i ) State reason why ,

Yes |

0. What is the total rent . .
for the property? '

S 619 } Perweek [wf  Perfortnight

If you are shating the propatiy with sormeone olss please put the total amount for the property,
notthe amount that you individuglly pay.

It occupying a commercial boarding house please pul the amount you will pay.

Per manth

* .+ 11, Are you-the sele accupant
“ii;  uFthe property forwhich
* " you arg-applying for Rent
Allowance? ~ - . - "
- Note; MWD — do not include
' dependants, - e ‘
o Nete: All other occupants
. 7 of the premises, whether a

- givilten fncluding ehildren}

' or ADF Member, including -
house sitters, will nurmetly
be regarded g5 sharing the
premises unless thay have a

. more permanent residenze .

"¢ inanother ocality and are no
miore than.visftors or they are’

3 transient and this {emporary " -
¢ rooTesidents ' .

No ¢ Yag /

Detatls of tha paople with whom you shate the property
(If you are occupying a commercial boarding house go fo Question 14)

Rent

Service/Emplovee 1D Rank of title
coniritution

{if applicabie) {if applicable) Mama

! S

I lson PRGMAN Chapter ), -

. 12: MWD only . o
. Do you wish to elact
. ‘the 2 badrosm celling
appropriate to yout rank
- gnd pay the applicahle
contribution? '

No \,,/

. Yesi ) Note: Members choosing the 2 bedroom ceiling will not be eligible for

celling increases, and tis election applies for the term of the lease
for mare informeation ahout this option, contact DHA).

" 13. WOD arid MWD{LY only
* - Will you be.claiming: ©
- furniture vental?_©

] :l;age?. o i. - .
ﬂfﬂ gvl-d Q0c/epod  Lgf-L

No

Yes ! } Furhitipa rental per week S

Note: This I a separate claiim, Furniture rental such as white goods, heds, dining skite
ste will ba caiculated as part of your rent, fimited to your ceiling. A contract and &
recelpt are required ffor more infarmation about this optinn, contact DHA).

83d Jd4-Woud g5t

Ba02-21-¥0



Application for bond, rent and utility connection deposit in advance

14 Dayou wish to appiy . - 1o | o/ Go to Question 15
o7 'an-advance payment i

| * forhond, rentand vty Yesi ) Bond 5
;- rallowange? ;.- 0 Skt -
Soa e o : Limited to the fesser of
e s Rent i$ _____ four weeks rent or caiing
Utility conmaction deposit % |

1

Note: Proof of nayment must be provided fo youe local HC
: within 314 days of recelpt of advancerecuested.” * . -

L TEYRNEY PG
RO | R AR ] understand that any advances specified above must be repaid to the
Gommonwazlh, and | agree to do so:

ik nen 786 (Please tick preforred method)

] 1 pe o }éﬁt@-{j NS by fortnightly instalments diractly from my pay over the term of ihe lease
CRECENED,

R R v I S
o L.““f“.““f"i‘;“‘"”"’- P infull at the end of the tenancy
P EEE {Nuate: 1f you choose this option, the total amount of the advance will be recouped from
your pay in eiha paymsnt, Pleasa contact DHA if you intend to take up this aption.}

: - Lo L - a | undarstand that any monies still owed to the Deparimeant of Defence from an advance
. b . a5 outlined apove, will be recoverad in fult upon cessation of ray Rent Allowance.
i Date
Signanura of Member . i
b T S } Continue over page

Page 3

qef  Sr-d o S00/K0'd  LgseL ] 4 0NN BE1L 8002-20-h0




-, . --_::;: I
2 15 -Stm'r_"w.“t AT / t understand that | must provide DHA with the following supporting
: 1 Please confirm your: : tocumentation in respect to this application:
5:%‘&3&?&22?25 ?: l?t?gr:ts o o Copy of the signed lsazs {resldence/furniture)
radiirs " = The initial receipt, detailing:

"+ by reading and teking . - - i
oeachbox. ~ Name of the cwner/agent to whorm the rental payments arg mdde IONEY HMC
Juhsure please askyour - f\mount of the recnt?il a?d the period of payr?errt
. .. DHA consuttant. . - -, must include period of any rent in advance: g, VT a6
S P - Date of payment 04 DEC 2608
. - The address of the premises RELOCATIONS
U + Bond and Utility receipt (f appiied for Bond ar Utilities advancg) RECENVED
' o f | ubdarstand that my Rent Mlowance will not be procassed if Hail to provide the
- ¢ documentation within 14 working days of the submisston of my application,
o .//‘I uidertalee to advise BHA and my Commanding Officer in writing of any changes to the
YL~ datails provided in this form within £0 days of the change,
. ; _/*T undarstand that my Rent Allowance may ke audiied ona or more fimes In 5 posting cycle,
g I and that | must respond within 14 days or my Rert: Allowance will be suspended.
o |-/,; have recelved/sighted a copy of the Guide to Rant Allowance.
' ,/,/% yndertake to provide DHA with a Cease Rent Allowanee form and final rant recelpt to
* gnable the cessation of my Rent Allowance when vacating. '
Date
0% /eBc./ of
PR .15_-:'159:13[3“'“1 by M?f‘ihaf. I '//l' understand that DHA will collect, stors and use or disclose infarmation contained
: 7 .Plaase confirm your | “ont in this farm,
understanding by

-rading and fieking sach - aeknowledge that it is DHA's usual practice to give some or 2l of my personal

box.. : o information {including relocation details) to various govarmment agencies and
I Ungure pleage ask your organisaticns.

- DHA consultant. -

. l//i‘ he infarmation | have provided in this form is trug and accurate, | am aware that

T the giving of false or misleading informetion, documents or statements to the
DA is a seriots offence under the Commonwealth's Criminal Code 1935 and tha
Defence Force Discipling Act 1982 and that this leglslation imposes substantial
penalties, including imprisonment, for cammitting these offences. Any entitement
provided ko me as a result of such condust may be recovered.

" Tacknowledge that | need approval to live autslde the posting lncality — this
. approvel from the CO/0C needs to be provided to DHA.

B i
o 't Signature of Member ﬁfﬂ-

Date
0¥ {D&c‘, / c:a_i’

. Pag&d- '.:
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L IMPGRTANT N NOTEE ABOUT TH!E AGREEMENT
A

2. 'the landlerd or the landiord's agent must glve the tenant a copy of the "The Renling Guide: A gulda for landiords and tenania" ‘That bopl

| TERS OF nGReliET

; ’No mnra than

- Thérantis @m:) payalls EveryC lMﬁux‘{'\f\ -
e T

s and andmg on %Lﬂ__?ﬂ b_Q(J

. RENTAL BOND: cross out f tiie:ib ot gﬂlng obeg bnnd)

42

The tenant fs entiled to have tine to read this egreement (and tha eatmpleted condlifan report referred fo i this ggreement) and to obigin
approprate advice If NEcessary,

explalng both parlles' rights and ebligations undar this agresment,
3 The landlord Is requirad to giva the tanant a copy of ihrs agreemant fot the terant to keep,

i

* THIS AGREEMENT Io madm‘ ngj i ;gﬁ zzu ag )att T
O ,,:. - IS .'»_' "sl!

.- BETWEEN LANDLORD .

The premuses Bl unfurnishe ATh

& fDHc:Wm%{' i1 'ace and aturermrn (Gruss‘s:lli} If i
(crnss out whiclever 7% ; :

FIENT

_:) starhng on (_2_ L_D‘;»-?U
o B el j"a%fﬁ?

The {enant st pay in advance o

Th@ fent: muat bhe pald I

a -i-B-ﬂ-‘lB-lErhd'lwd nrthe Iandlurds ageni
=" N G WY [yer N

b at :—my nther reasonab[ fs

- TERM L

Thg term uf thls agreement is C\ ﬁ:—“—rr——

CGNT!NUATIDM PO - et
A theg end of tha{erm the tenant can ‘stay in the remdenhal prerntses
- ‘ageaidaros with ke RESIdEHtIEﬂ Tenancias Act 198 :
accordahca with the Resldenﬂat Tenanmes Ac:t 198

Arenfal bond of-(3 nt '{ :

Tradesparson!s (see "URGE

d by the tenani‘{o fhe Iandlord' rtha landlnrd s agent on m’be. 5195\ his ag
"WRGENT REPAIRB dlausés 16 & 17) - e T T e\qﬂy_

TEGIEL mu,



BENT INCAEASES

16. 1 The fenclord cannet incresse the rant durlng the fxed 3 The tenant can apply 4o the Gensumer, Trader and
ferm Uniless the agreement sal out the pmount of the Tenancy Tribunal wilhiti 30 days of gedting the notice of
inerease or the method of caloyating the amaunt of the the rent Incraase for an order el #ha rent Incropss i
rant Incraase. ) Excessivae, having ragard 1o the generat (nmrkat lavel of

2 ‘The tenant must get notica in writing i the andlord wants rants for ehtllar pramises in similar losgtions.,

1 Inerense thy tant, This aoplies aven when the 4 lithe lendlord has reduesd or withdrawn a1y gonds,
agroemant peavidss far, of permits, | rant increase, sepviges or facililes, the tenant nan &k any tima apply 1o
Whara 8 notice of an Inetedse has basn given and the the Tiibunal for an ordsr that e rent I exceusive,

landtard and tenant subsequently agres tq = lanser
incraase than in the notice, the 'andlord dags rot nead te
glve a further 80 deys' nolioe.

o

r THE LANDLORD. AND TENANT ENTRR INTD THIS ACREEMENT (WHICGH INCLUBES THE CONDITION REPDRT)
AND AGREE 70 ALL ITS TERS.

SIGNED BY THE LLANRL
_In the prasenvs of; _ .
* [Name of withess) ﬁ
u%. m —_—
*—k‘t & {Sldnature of |anciord)

{Signatura of witnasg)

SIGNED BY THE TENAN
{(Nama of wilness) ..:;:

(Signatura of witne=s}

The tenant acknowledyes that, at ar hefors thie ima of signitig this regldential tenangy agreement, the tarant was gi?
“the Barting Guide: Your baslg rights and responsiblileg as a tenant,” a8 pubfished by the NSW Qffice of Eatr Tra,gI B

el €0 °d | ‘0N X4 EG:1E] NHL 8006-03¢-B1




af3ll

faed 70 'd

‘landiord or his ggent one mMONL
immediately after expiration of the said notice and this
rghts, liabillties and obllgations there under shall, cease and

RELEASE CLAUSE FOR TENANCY AGREEMENTS

For Service reasong or in the event of the tenan
area In the course of his of har employment (or acc
provided by the Australlan Defence Force), it is hereby 89
ent hereby erepted cah be terminated by the terant giving o the

nth's notice o writing of such +terminatlon,

tha agreefm

prejudice to any clairm by aither party
antecedent bre
rant to be pald Is o be calculate
the sald notice explres.

S.i-gu"iatureo anal

Signature uf: Agant -

'ON ¥9d

t being posted away from the
epting aceommodation
raed gnd. declared that

present agreement and all
he vold without

agalnst the .other in raspect of any

ach of any covenant or condition herein contained. The amount of
dona proportional basis up to the date on which

J3.012.0.2008...

Date

pate

e

£9:€1 NHL B00C-030-81
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Online Banking Pape 1 of 1

Transaction Detail

Transaction aK EXTERNAL CREDIT
Processed D7 DEC 2008
Effactive 06 DEC 2008
Narrativa TFR TQ 082128 28012831
Recelpt Number 006704325
Amount
Authorized “ 06 DEC 2008 at 11:21pm
ﬂmlm%m
.._____‘___.—r—-'-‘—_—
‘ (
| bl ves52F o porrenl ok J
w ~ ‘l{‘ﬂ: MA’?{: ey Gg-‘
> © b 2t D 08) Fo Hle Jenclloet
f o
FWﬁq?’" sf rer? C 7
(M

Q% [M,{ écﬂm -f{?.rﬁ/(_h
Al rent pognents Jom T papety /

b olwzet crtemet ban b Fawrsfor, as Hoc. Jeerct e
Yy ot | T o e S
aéﬁa nef M?‘vﬁdﬁ arl ﬂ'gfrﬂz, st

pagmicat fo- Hhix  prpecdly.

httpss//ebank.adeu.com.an/mvp352/TransactionDetail,asp?AcclD=7010378 1&TxuNB.., 18/12/2008
g 60 'd 'ON Xv4d pS:El NHL BC0c-340-81
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Raine & HorneN

Fhia bushigan b indepanduntly sihed tnd oparatad by th
propriotor Lastey Meitaige Ply Llel ABM 50063 078 740

loorq o

pG:el AL 800¢-030-81
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HEAD OFFICE
) PO, BOX Hi51
) . ] . EUSTHALIA SQUARE, NSW 1215 -4 ‘
) evel 8, 1 York Bt., Sydnay T .
302561 : Telephorie: 1300132328 © %ﬂ%-
‘ mw*ﬂﬂw
CHEGUE fg, AMOUNT ' baTE '

|l 2,480,000~ " . " o9 pEC08 -

Op#1634 *#* HOLD FOR COLLECTION *¥x

a/c vo. |

. chc:mu.g,_QQ ;ﬁl&l@@ H&M}

cEAG ) '
Dueetrac iz
AUSTRALIAN DEEENCE . _ : . o : o
ED . ' National Australia
CREDIT UNION . ¥knab s
: ' mﬁl‘i"-ﬁ{-"'"_' L . K . . CUSCAL AGENCY — SYDNEY NSW -~
: ‘ : © LVL 27, 265 GEORGE STREET
FaY [DatE —
RAINE AND HORNE-DRUMMOYNE . .| o9 pEC 08
| - . . CR ORDER -
Th MOQF . . ' '
8" Trousmn FOUR HUNDRED AND ETGHTY DOLLARS, ONLY

LT 2.480000 0 0 L0

-

Fe AUBTRALIAN DEFENG GREBT NG 7D,

. % " ABN, 48,007 643 741 . _
B - — ; L
OB
aefl L0 'd ‘0N Kb paiEl HH.L 8002-040-81
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HEAD OFFICE
P.O. BOX H151
‘ AUSTRALIA ?{QUAHE, NSW 1215 ) ,
‘ , ' . - Level 8, 1 York St., Sydney CALLA -
302567 . : C Telephone: 1300 13 23 28 e

o il
EHEQUE N,  AMOUNT " DATE '

EEEN . coecss5 77 11 pEC 08

" op#1523 *#% HOLD FOR COLLECTION %%

rron [N

' IM?LM’/ Mm% "M%' (émus géZ&i’ 0/%?&5)%) ' |

—

. : : National Australia )
. CREDIT I;{JNIC} . D ' ' X nab Bark Limited . :
Al ol W %MVL‘C@@ S22 ' ‘GUSCAL AGENGY - SYDNEY Nsw . .|

LVL 27, 255 GEORGE STREET

FAY — ' 1 |oarE
(RAINE AND HORNE DRUMMOYNE . . ) o
. e o ‘ , . ORORDER

11 DEC 08

5 Frousann AND SIXTY STX DOLLARS 85

Far AUSTRALIAN REFENGE CARDIT UNION 114, - ,
*AS.N. 48 087 48 741 e :

-

M
MNESOTIRALE

£
AN |
ged 90 'd 'ON X¥d FSiEl NHL 8004-030-81
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ine&H N

,, Raine & Horne!
/J‘) ’ This bhisinnse s Indapstdantly svaad ang opniied by thi
¥ braprielot Losing Monuno Py Lid ARN o6 D% 07A Y40

gnd December 2008

Receipt number 200

Received from:

$620.00 being one weoks tent as a deposit on

P

We will be in contact soon to Organize the signing of the Leasc,

Yours faithtully . |
Raine & Horne, Drummoyne ' :

"8G:61 NHL 8002-030-81
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Addrezs: Rental Assistarice Team - DHA Paramatta Address;  Warfare Division, Fleet Headquarters
14-18 Wylde §, Potts Point NSW L

e
Tel.  (02) _ Tk 02 —
Eonl: emal [

Subject: RA PAPERWORK -
_Referenca: Your email of 08 Dec (08

Date 18 December 2008 Pages {Incfuding cover): 10

IMPORTANT: Thia facslmtle remalns the praperty of the Defence Organiaatiuy and ls subject to the furladiction of section 70 of the
Crimas At 1914, IFyou recelved the facsimile Jn 8ITOF, Yol &re requrasted fo immediataly contact the sendor by teleplione a0 that
drrangerments can e made for the raturn of the dosumont to the sender.

a0 10 d

Instructions or comments
Hi

* Attached i the paperwork you requested in your email. We signed the lease and
picked up the keys on 13 Dec 08, however lease bogins on 22 Dec 08, We are
paying $620 p/w. Attached is:

1. Front and signature page of leasa

2, Signed release clause :

3 Receipts for deposit (620), first month rent (2686.85 - 620 = 2066.85),
hond (2480) and prep fee (15) :

4. Final payment receipt (up to 21 Dec 08) and declaration for vacated —
propeity !

5, Notice of aviction *

Much appreciated,

UNCLASSIFIED ot
‘ON Xvd £5:€1 MHL 8002-040-B1
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UNCLASSIFIED

SYDNEY HMG

g4 DEC 2688
1]

RELOCATIONS
| L E RELOCATIONS

RECENMEL

b ot

Warfare Divigion, Fleet Headquarters
) 14-18 Wylde 5t, Petts Point NSW

e | Faxz (oz)-
Tel: T (02) . o
Emaly_ Cma: T

sunject:  RENTAL appLicaTion/ cEAsE ReN' [

_Refarence: Phone call of 01 DEC 08
Date: ‘04 December 2008 Pages (includingeover 6

IMPORTANT: This facsimile ramaing the propery of the Bofance Organisation and ix subject to the Jurlsdiction of sestion 79 of tha
Crimes Act 1914. f you recelved the facsImlia In arror, you are rquasted to Immediately contact the sender by telephene so that
arrangements can ha made for the raturi of the dosument to the sendar,

Addrens:  DHA Rental Assistance Addrass:

Instructions or commenis
Hi,

Attached are my Rental Application and Cease Rent Allowance forms. [ have
placed a deposit on the new property fo begin lease on 22 Dec 08 and pick up keys
on 13 Dec 08 such that we can move in before the busy holiday period. | have
commenced relocation process with DHA Removals.

For all correspondence please call " mail to |

” This is due to the fact | am on course and will nat be at my usual
place of work over next couple of weeks,

Cheers

‘ UDNCLASSIFLED 101
gl B S0/ied el ] S M 61 80022170
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> Defence Housing

AUSTRALIA

16 January 2009

RENT ALLOWANCE (RA)

Reference: PACMAN Chapter 7 Your Case Number: 713197

oe-

Your application for Rent Allowance in respect of the premises located at property address _

B - << apporoved with effect from 16/12/2008.

The rate of allowance payable weekly has been assessed as follows:

The lesser of your [Lease Rent (divided by the number of occupants) and your Rent Ceiling (plus any
approved ceiling increase)] minus [Member contribution + any income from subletting] equals your RA

Amount.

Member's share of the lease rent (per waek) $620.00
Rental Celling $620.00
Lesser of Rent and Ceiling $620.00
- Member Contribution $205.02
= Rent Allowance Amount $414.98

PLEASE NOTE: Any approved furniture rental or garaging is added to your lease rent fotal.
" The ceilings applied to your RA calculation are those applicable to your posting locality.

At our request the local Defence pay office will process your RA. Once processed it should appear WEF
payday 05 February 2008 (please refer to your SVA for payment details). Your normal fortnightly
entitlement will be $829.96.

Where a negative RA Amount occurs, you will not be deducted the negative amount, you still however have
an active RA record so that if you go on deployment or are under field conditions for more than 21 days or
you wish to apply for furniture rental assistance, please confact this office as your RA will be affected.

PARRAMATTA HOUSING
MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Level 5, 79 George Street Parramatta NSW 2150
Telephone: 02 8836 5760 Fax: 02 88386 5790
Email: info@dha.gov.au Internet: www.dha.gov.au
ABN 72 968 504 934




= s > Defence Housing
o~ AUSTRALIA

if MWD(U) you may have an entittement to food allowance. If so, this entitiement would have been
established and will have been advised to the Defence pay office it will commence at the same tirme as your

RA.

When your lease is due for renewal, you need to contact this office 4 weeks prior to the lease expiring.
Failing to do so may negate your continuing entitlement to RA.

As soon as you are aware that your RA needs to cease (e.g. due to a posting, relocating into a service
residence or buying a home), you are required to notify this office of the cessation details.

A 'Cease RA Form' (available from this office) and a final rent receipt are required to be forwarded to this
office to ensure that your Rent Allowance is ceased in good fime.

Your RA will be affected if there are any changes in the conditions under which your original RA application
was approved. This includes a change to the number of occupants, a change of your place of residence or
leave without pay; you will need to contact this office immediataly.

As per your RA Application form, please remember that your details can be released to any of the foliowing
organisations:

Centre link

Australian Taxation Office

« Commonwealth or State Departments/Agencles where there is an obligation to provide it
+ Department of Family and Community Services '
« Law enforcement agencies including the police

Please read the above conditions carefully, and if you require any further assistance, please do not
hesitate to contact me at this office. Office hours are 8.30am - 5.00pm Monday to Friday.

elocatiions Consultant

Sydney HMC
Phone: (02) N F=x: o2 EGNG
Email: [z ha.g0v.au

Web: http://www.dha.gov.au

PARRAMATTA HOUSING -
MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Level 5, 79 George Street Parramatta NSW 2150
Telephone: 02 8836 5700 Fax: 02 88356 5790
Email: info@dha.gov.au Internet: www.dha.gov.au
ABN 72 968 504 934
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From: GGG

Sent: Monday, 9 February 2009 3:53 PM

To: Sydney RA Team
Subject: _ - Incorrect address [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi,

| have just had a letter from DHA given to me by my neighbour that was incorrectly
addressed. This was my RA Approval Letter of 16 Jan 09. I'm guessing just a typo when
entering the details. | rang [Jij and she requested I put the details in an email.

My correct details are;

(NoT. I

Cheers|

Deputy Marine Engineering Officer
HMAS SYDNEY

Ph: (02) I
Mob:

11/02/2009
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From: Sydney Housing East

Sent:

To:

Subject: Rental Allowance Foliow-up for I

Good morning-

1 am just following up regarding the situation with you building a house within the posting locality, the notification from
you was received on the 07/03/11 stating own home is to be completed around July 2011.

Flease advise of the progress and if a settlement date has been set.

If any question please contact.

- Housing Consultant

Sydney HMC | Defence Housing Australia

Level 13, 2-12 Macquarie Street, Parramatta NSW 2150
Tel: 02 MAEEEEEN| Fa2x: 02 S

I cha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

1 Received by RA on 5/G7/2011 10:20 AM
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File Notes

Member supplied lease WEF date from 22/12/08 -> 22/12/08, hoWever, delivery is on the

16/12/08. And ovwtop of that member put in RA form that he occupied the property on the

13/12/08.

I am commencing member RA on the 16/12/08 as the receipts isn’t clear on what is

the initial commence date of the initial rent is paid from.

Transactions WEF Date TX-Keys

1. Cease RA 15/12/08 SYD-74615
2. RAO 15/12/08 = 21/12/08 SYD-78971
3. Commence RA 16/12/08 SYD-78974
4. Lease Prep I'ee 16/12/08 = 22/12/09 SYD-78977

16 JhN 2003
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FROH HHAS KUTTABUL convane - (SAT)HAR § 2011 11:08/8T.11:08/No. 7814270408 P 2

o
“2 DHA Domestic circumstance change

Mufenee Housing Australia

Thla form should be used i you are in recelpt of Aent Aliswance (RA) and you are sither sdvising us of the parehisss of your awn
faneg, that your property ret has chianged, o the numbey of sccupantz has changed. This coukd aftect your RA entittement.

If your proporly reit hag chanfied please attach a rent receipt and u bease/statemoent from yor Real Eslate/Landlord

confirraing the ¥With Effect (WEF) date.
Do you currently ieceive  No D } Ua not continue with this form. Flease complcte a Notification of Housing chonge form (NOH}
Rent Allowance? Yes (7]} Please completa the following details

Service numbar I Employee i _|- fank
Famify name | Iiitials -. Dats of birth

Cumentunivbaca) HMAS KUTTABUL !
e itonerg [T B
1. What is your qurrent categorization MWD Ei’" MWDMD mwon [ ]

2. Address of your rental property

L

3. The total et for the property Oid rent |5 2686.65 | per weak D pes!mmlng permmth

Mata: If you ars sharing the property entee the
total rent for the property, nat the ameunt that lm "m|$ 20816.65 I o wisk D per foetnight E] per momn
you individually pay.

e o e e e e .. \Whiat s the WEF dhate of tha naw rent amount? .l A2, o5 [T

4. Are you tha soke oecupant of this proparty?
Yes[ | Gotoquestion 5
No } List all cceupants and the data they occupied ar vacated the property

MWD avd MWD{L} - Incliede the names and perded of ocoupation for all ADF personne), civilians and chlidren you
shara(d) with,

MWD - (Do not inchade recogniaed depeadants.) Include the names and peried of oocupation for all ADF personngl,
clviitans and children you shareld) with.

¥ ADF Personnel Occigancy perlod Rent contribution
Employes 1D Eull ngme o stad End (if applicabls)
MWD - Recognised Dependent only . . §
. . , . §
. . . . §
U _— e b -k - L $
[ J— 1 $ J—
if you share the properly with more than five (5) people please pmwde me:." Hetails an 7 separaly she&f
5. Da you own your Own Home of Yes [ |} | Please contact your local HMC o discuss continued anlilisment t RA,
are you plrshasing your Owi Date of purcliase I [ "
Home in this postin Iity?
in thig posting locality Ne [] L , a{;-,s 200

8. Declaration by member— Plase titk the Boxes g sign below o cenfinm your understanding.
1 eonfirm: that there has bean no uther change to the datalis supplied In my origingl Real Allowance application F_’r
f 1 have attached a lease/stalement indisating the WEF date of the new ront amoiint | «{”
I have attached a rent receipt shawing the payment of the ehanged rent amgunt ]a’]"

 The information | have provided in this fom is fue and accurate,
« 1 am awere that the giving of false or misleading information, dooumenta or atatements fo Defence Housing Austratia or the
Department of Defence Is & serious offence under the Commonwealth Ceminal Code 1995 and the Defence Féfcﬁ'ﬂf.sglpim&-w —
Acet 1982 and that this legislation imposes substantial panaities, incliding impriganiment, for committing thefe uﬁpnces TR
» | underatand that any entifementa provided to me s a result of such conduct may he recovarad,

s eronced L brwmu

__Dfﬂp&ﬂjf reat eharga (810

Signature
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SYDNEY HMC
07 MAR 2011
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Fraclosee

wizzosoriom o,

bee
RE: Purchase of homefland _

|SEC=UNCLASSIFIED :STAFF-IN-CONFIDENCE]

Subject

Are you able to respond to member about own home?

- | Relocations Consuitant - RA Allowances

Rent Allowance Team
Sydney HMC | Defence Housing Australia
Leve! 5, 79 George Street, Parramatta NSW 2150

| Fax: 02 TN
ha,gov.8u | www.dha.gov.au

From;

Sent: Thursday, 17 December 2008 S:111 AM

To: Sydney RA Team

Cc:

Subject: Purchase of home/land - C-UNCLASSIFIED
(STAFF-IN-CONFIDENCE]

Good morning,

| just spoke to- {RA DHA Parra) this moraing and following up with writtan corro.

As background, | am currently a MWD member receiving RA for & residence in Concord, NSW in
which § reside with my fiances, Our lease has recantly expired and we do not wish to renew another
12 month lease for reasons below, Qur landlord is currently happy for us to remain on an open ended

lease.

My fianceeldafacto_ and | have just purchased a property in Concord, NSW in her
name, Wha signed the contract on 05 Dec 09 for setflement on 20 Jan 10. Howevar, the house
curranily on the land Is an original 1920's bungalow (n very poor condition. A structural report
commisionad hefore purchase indicated sericus structural defects, As a result a Development
Application has been submitted last week (date TBC with ouf lawyaer) with the Canada Bay Councif for

demolition and construction of a new home.
itis intended that demoliion will occur in March 2010 and construction to commence not long after.

Contracts for demolition and construction are yet to be signed so exact dales are not yet known. We
will ba moving in upon completion of build

Purchased property - [N

56




) have written this primarily to fulfill my cbligation to keep BHA fully informed and to ensure | am not
inagvertently doing anything dodgy. Can | please request some information/confirmation on the
follawing,

- That we can maintain our RA residence until construction is complete, as purchased property ts

unlivable
- Whether we are entiled to a removal to our purchased properiy ofl construction
- Some form of official correspondence o say that this approach is acceptable for DHA, such that | can

include it In my applications for HPAS, DHOAS elc.

| can provide you with any of the official documentation if required, or bring it into your Parramatia
office for copying and referencing some stage next week if that is easier. Please respond on both this
address and the cc'd address above, as | will be on leave next week and only able to access my home

account.

Many thanks.

Cheers,

Deputy Marine Engineer Officer
HMAS SYDNEY

Ph: {02
Mob

TImportant:

This email and any attachments may be cenfidential and may be

privileged. If the email is not addressed toc you please return
it to us and destroy any copies you may have. Unauthorised use
of this email and any attachment is prohibited.

Defence Housing Bustralia take no responsibiiity for
misdirection, corruption or unauthoriged use of email
communications nor for any damage that may be caused as a
result of transmitting or receiving an email communication.

Defence Housing Australia will send you correspondence and
documents by email if you request oxr if you use emalil to
contact us. Ewail is not a secure form of communication and
may transmit computer viruses.

intmrQz.dha.gov,aul3152681]

S N R o m———— et e —
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FroM Hias kutTaBUL coutiann N (SATOMAR 5 2011 11:0378T. 11:03/No. 7614270405 P 4
ERGREN IYF G B RSFE A e, N
Thoe butsinwws s acdegienty seanml mne oo ted by (v
ropRar enter e iy 10 AL A Ber ey 20
25™ February2011

Re: Rent increase

The landlord’s costs have been increased since your tenancy commenced.
Taking these increased costs into account and having regard to rents currently
Being achieved on comparable properties in the area, an adjustment in your rent
is considered necessary,

The Owner has asked us to give you sixty (60) days notice from the date hereof
thatas-from 2Ind of May 2011 youwrent will-be increased to-$2816:65:00per -
month,

Yours faithfully
Raine & Home

Property Manager

Annandala Bubmain Bryrmtroyns Latchhardt

H Johnaton Stroat 230 Derling Streat 115 Lyons Aoad 138 Maﬂar’lss&mul {
‘anandale NSW 2038 Balmaln N3W 2041 Drummoyne NEW 2047 Lelchbardt NSW 2040 o)
leplwwy 02 9550 0200 Telephone D2 B018 7492 Telaphone D2 9749 3250 Telephone 02 8568 2660 THE FDWER O F FOHE»J‘
wiimile 02 0550 0798 Facasimile 02 6813 3808 Faeslmile 02 87193411 Facaimille 02 056D 9355 WE GIVE YOU MORE

* vincentmontano.com.au
we'll look after you”




Rental Allowance Calculator - Preview %—"I&F ! q.—'g_\;’( U “’_‘ 1T Page 1 of 1 58

Rental Allowance Calculator

Summary
Employee |D Salutation -—
First name Surname
Category MWOD AFR
Locality Sydney GRE B2
Bedroom entitlement Subletting income
RA type Full Number of occupants |1
RA effective from 07/07/2007 RA first paydate 06/09/2007
Strest Suburb _
Postcode 2046 State NSW
GRE contribution $161.25 Contribution override
GRE/loc ceiling $463:00 Rs2o  |Ceiling increase $520.00
Lease rent $2253.35 Rent frequency month
Rent per week $520.00 Garaging
Furniture rental Utilities and other
advances
Bond advance Rental advance

Less of ceiling + increase .
or rent + allowances $520.00

Weekly RA $358.75 Fortnightly RA $717.51

Vary reason

Contribution + sublet [$161.25 "

Rent Allowance

Name & signature (CDF i

level 4 or above)

http://webapps/RAC/Preview.aspx 10/08/2007
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R merens | RA Housing Solution Checklist .o

MEMBER INFORMATION CASE #: (1227

emp10 || svcs | Rank I- unit | Kotiaoow |

Name Surnam first name

Contact {m) {w) - (h)

Type /ﬁ]MWD RA 0 MWOD FRA [0 MwoDb PRA 0 MWD(U) FRA 1 MWD(U) PRA

Reason L1 MWOD+5 yrs ] LIA unavailable O LIA 1,2,3 only O Eviction from LIA/RA
[l SR unavailable B MAR/DEF Recog. O other

Removal | [DYes [] No | Disturbance Allowance | O Yes Ono l WEF RA ent. / /7

Lease end date / /

MWD bdr ent. Share#

Total Lease rent ent.

| Process Tracking

| Received'Case/[.-l.S sub-case/created ‘member 11. O Update TMS member Admin screen
expense’ case in CRM
2 eneent & oo (RAyoneptauiites) | 12 Update tenancy checklis scraen
3. LI Copy of RA Guide, approval letter (all05-7) & 13. [1 Set reminder on CPA sub-case to commence subsidy
paperwork to member (copy to file) {within 10 days sup. Doc Rec’d)
4. [T Paper file created & trimmed 4. [ Ct?in;gé?te data entry -of tenancy in checklist, i.e. transfer
B e o oo 15,01 Conmence sen o 0F Py e
6. O Case into applicable work folder . | 16, [0 Cease sent to ADF Pay Y A A
. 17. [0 Vary transaction sent to ADF Pay
7. [ Claim form sent to ADF Pay YA A A A
K All completed docs received Ge/ MY el 18. [T Sent RA subsidy letter to membar Y
] completed RA Calculator Summary page 19. [ RA/Housing contribution spreadsheet signed by delegate
(copy on file) returned to HO (KPI 5)
10. I Summary page given to Delegate (approval within a) 0 rRPO $ WEF Y Y S
48 hours) __/_ /o ... b) O RAD $  WEF A
; MWOD = W io
Supporting Documentation RA ,
Documents Date Documents Date
0 RA Application Form (af303) & Loan / 1 Email from DE / 7
O AFR !/ O Review Documents {af304,al112-5) !/ 7/
Def NFR 14 /4 /08| O PRA-FRA Notification Form (af323) 7/
[1 Initial Rent Receipt o 0 Furniture rental contract 7/
“ Front Lease [ Lease Signature Page ’O /¢ I[¥] &l 1 Furniture rental receipt / [/
) Categorisation Form (AA157) {75/ 0¥ 0 FWSN (DCO supporting documents) /7
'@ Owner Statement (af308) /SIS IDec )i A+ /-2 | O LIA or RA eviction notice / /7
KD Member Statement (af309) (5 /< [O% | B Notice of Intent [/ [/
O Bond receipt O Bond Lodgement |/ [ 1 Contract of Sale !/ [/
O Tenancy Approval letter {Bond App) /! [/ O LIA Booking request form (af302) / [/
[0 Pefence Release Clause I 7 O LIA Availability form (af320) /I [
0 Share Statement (af307) f [/ [0 Cease RA Letter {al109) / [
O Current Rent Receipt /7 [1 Final rent receipt (Needed to cease RA) /7
O Ceiling Increase letter (al128 & al129) / / & Cease RA Form (af300) Y N4
0 Proof of Search (af316) !/ [/ O Break lease documents f /
B 3 MWl A Tard A& -0
Comments: \& |4 | 08 — Mericer S@ﬂdlr\Q Sral Dec. in lieu
of covrvendt Tyt Eolaery — (-‘}?L\\j LELN

22 Jox v fhr SOT Dy AATE
L] U \J \J
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NOTICE OF EVICTION

Due to the lease being lapsed and a requirement to ufilise the property for other means, you
are hereby given notice of eviction ﬁomWNSW cffective the
evening of Sunday the 21% of Deceraber . Rent is to be paid up to and inclusive of

Sunday the 21% of Decetnber 2008.

Ernesto Carlo Stella
21 Dec (8

el 01 'd ‘ON X9 bGiEL MHL 8002-040-81
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200 RELOCATIONS

RE

(RNAY C@f‘f‘@ .
VST T
@ Defence Housing

AUSTRALIA

--eeaseRent Allowance

Final rent receipt must be attached to enable DHA to action cease

To be completed by member in
receipt of Rent Allowance

Rank Sarvica Na Employae No (FMKeys)
[ | —
h,l Inidlals  Current Unit

Coptact phone numbsar(s)

I declare that I occupy / occupied an
approved Rent Allowance residence at:

== e

I am in receipt of:

[

Meraber Without Dependait (MWOD)
Rant Allowance

for! .
Member With Dependant (MWD} Rent Allowance

Member With Dependant Unagocompanied
[MDW(LI}] Rent Allowance

}*’[WD(U) Food Allowance
Furniture Hental Assistance

I am sharing this rental property?

[]ves [ATNo

Forwarding address

(Unit address / lacation if hoime address unknown}

Final date rent was paid fo

21 pec. ©OF

Pre-pack date for remaval

08 pec ©OF

§pi-d  900/800°d  MEG-l 056254862 3+

Reason for ceasing Rent Allowance
{Select one of the following)

Lnit Posted To

Postad out of locality

Effectlve Date

Discharging / /

Setilement date

Moving to own home / /
f

L Moving to znother Rent Allowance property
Qeeupation Date

Occupying a service / /
residenee (GR)

Occupation Datg

Cccupying Living In / /
Accommedation {LTA)

Effective Date

Change to categorisation / /

_

Other

IMPORTANT INFORMATION:-

Final rent receipt: I have stlachad a copy of my
final rent racaipt or alternatively a tenart histery from
my real estake agent. I acknowledge that if not
supplied I will incur a debt to the
Commaonwaaith,

Bcnd or RIA: I am aware that total outstanding
monies owed frorm a Bond, utilities or Rent in
Advanee will ba racovered by Defence upon the
cease of thrs Rent Allowancea,

ff?m;(! fccre,p"- end ﬁC:fng.J wrr’! leswe. Mc:i M‘*‘"ﬂ

N&rc:f'? Jov g ffv/j:lmfy i
I certify that the above information Is

correct and I have read the important
information:

Signature—

Date

03

, DEC _, OF

53d Bdd-Woud PE:1L 8002-21-0
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MWD-S
. A3
RANK NAME INITS | SERVICE | PMKEYS | CASEID UPRN
NAVY ; 637474
[DOB: T 06-January-1983 | [ENCIST: | 20-January-2001 |
RA ADDRESS: WORK ADDRESS:
HMAS KUTTABUL
HOME PIT: WORK PH: FAX: |
| vosiLE: EMAIL: [N
Bond Adv Recovery Amount Rent Adv Recovery Amount
GRS Group: B2 RA Region : SYDNEY. Bedroom Ent: N/AT 3
( WEEKLY RENT : $518:58 OCCUPANTS : 4" TLeaseStart: 07-Jal-07 End: 06-Jul-08
‘ CEILING INC:  $57.00 - (NON SHARE) LEASEMONTHS: 12
Sacul e d v RELEASE CLAUSE: YES
Rent/wk | Ceiling Furn |Sub Total] Member | RA per | RA per | StartDate | Name Certified Date
___ Rental Contr wlk Fin By
50— Sae-~ 2581Y |19
51858 $520.00 | $0.00 | $518:587T $161.25 | $367:33 | $7M4:66— 07-Jul-07 | RW
oo 7 euits
s> | 53P | [Gacoo| /L] 99| 35A0l [ Fewor [is ve? | T lowg71 |
Geeu P m &y nsno ¢A 9 g Npy 2007
260 1222 1=  laga 1740 L4149 [2a8a3 151207 Iu(,. [t 37601
, OC NG, CNONGR Cinet - 15301
o0 [26¢ | — 260 I%HEOII% EEYETS wil(/\w qud L4655
_ Loa = TAx_ IS/3[© Op7C1.5 FEB 2009
5001591 | — [So=][(86th 33334 R TR
I 260 % (K5 - ) MAY 2060
o TGew | — [5e0 [whodiiyat] iz g6l o/ uft [
ceare KA (Shzjee V< ﬁ“/p"*?‘s&m

| | | |

T ] .
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From: Sydney RA Team

Sent: M

To:

Cc: i ; -

Subject: Further Paperwork Required for RA [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]
Attachments: af313-defence-release-clause.doc

Good Morning -,

We have received your RA paperwork and after reviewing we still require the following paper work from you to process
your application.

1. Front and Signature page of your lease; (Addition conditions/Special Conditions page & signing at the bottom of the
lease front page is not accepted as signafure page of the lease.)
2. Initial Rent Receipt for the new property; (Deposit receipt & internet payment printout are not accepted as rent
receipt by defence)
3. Your lease preparation fee receipt (If you wish for the fee fo be reimbursed fo you);
4. Your Final Rent Receipt for the old property; (Official receipt issued by the real estate is required if renting through
commercial agents)
5, Eviction Notice from the real estate;

"~ 3. Complete Release Clause{Optional) attached below;

af313-defence-r
alease-clause.d...

Kind Regards
_| Relocations Processor
Rental Assistance Team | Defence Housing Australia

Level 5, 79 George Sireet, Parramatta NSW 2150
Tel: 02 N | Tax: 02 NN

B ha gov.au | www.dha.gov.au




. Further Paperwork Required for RA [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] Page 1 of 2

—

Sent: Tuesday, 9 December 2008 9:24 AM
To: Sydney RA Team
Subject: RE: Further Paperwork Required for RA [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

UNCLASSIFIED

I
No worries. | will have all relevant paperwork to you second half of next week. [am
signing lease this weekend and moving Mon/Tue next week:

Cheers,

IMPORTANT: This email remains the property of the Australian Defence Organisation and
is subject to the jurisdiction of section 70 of the Crimes Act 1914. If you have received this
email in error, you are requested to contact the sender and delete the email.

From: _ [mailto:-Ddha.gov.au]

Sent: Tuesday, 9 December 2008 09:19
m*
Cc:

Subject: Further Paperwork Required for RA [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Good Mornin-

We have received your RA paperwork and after reviewing we still require the following
paper work from you to process your application.

1. Front and Signature page of your lease; (Addition conditions/Special Conditions page &
signing at the bottom of the lease front page is not accepted as signature page of the
lease.)

2. Initial Rent Receipt for the new'property; (Deposit receipt & Internst payment printout are
not accepied as rent receipt by defence)

10/12/2008
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. Further Paperwork Required for RA [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] Page 2 of 2

3. Your lease preparation fee receipt (If you wish for the fee to be reimbursed to you);
4. Your Final Rent Receipt for the old property; (Official receipt issued by the real estate is
required if renting through commercial agents)

5. Eviction Notice from the real estate;
6. Complete Release Clause(Optional) attached below;

<<af313-defence-release-clause.doc>>

Kind Regards

MI Relocations Processor
enttal Assistance Team | Defence Housing Australia

Level 5, 79 George Street, Parramatta NSW 2150
Tel: 02 | Pax: _
ha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

Important:

This email and any attachments may be confidential and may be privileged. If the
Defence Housing Australia take no resgponaibility for misdirection, corruption or
Defence Housing Australia will send you correspondence and documents by email if -

intmr0l.dha.gov.aul6102604]

10/12/2008
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From: —

Sent: December 2008 4.08 PM
To: fastconnect.net.au’
Cc:

Subject: Please submit Final rent receipt
Importance: High

Hi —could you please send-or-a copy of your final rent receipt. We have receivii ali other

paperwork except for the final rent receipt. This will enable us to process your RA entittement. Thanks
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21 March 2011

RENT ALLOWANCE (RA)

Reference: PACMAN Chapter 7 Your Case Number: 713197

Your Rent A[idwance in respect of the premises located at property address_

‘has been varied due to your Rent increase with effect from 22/05/2011.
The rate of allowance payable weekly has been assessed as follows:

The lesser of your [Lease Rent (divided by the number of occupants) and your Rent Ceiling (plus any
approved ceiling increase)] minus [Member conftribution + any income from subletting] equals your RA

Amount,

Member's share of the lease rent (per week) $650.00
Rental Ceiling $691.00
Lesser of Rent and Ceiling $650.00
- Member Contribution $244.79
= Rent Allowance Amount $405.21

PLEASE NOTE: Any approved furniture rental or garaging is added to your lease rent total.
The ceilings applied to your RA calculation are those applicable to your posting locality.

At our request the local Defence pay office will process your RA. Once processed it should appear WEF
payday 26 May 2011 (please refer to your SVA for payment details). Your normal fortnightly entittement

will be $810.42.

Where a negative RA Amount occurs, you will not be deducted the negative amount, you still however have
an active RA record so that if you go on deployment or are under field conditions for more than 21 days or
you wish fo apply for furniture rental assistance, please contact this office as your RA will be affected.




When your [ease is due for renewal, you need to contact this office 4 weeks prior to the lease expiring.
Failing to do so may negate your continuing entitlement to RA.

As soon as you are aware that your RA needs to cease {e.g. due to a posting, relocating into a service
residence or buying a home), you are required to notify this office of the cessation details.

A 'Cease RA Form' (available from this office) and a final rent receipt are required to be forwarded fo this
office to ensure that your Rent Allowance is ceased in good time.

Your RA will be affected if there are any changes in the conditions under which your original RA application
was approved. This includes a change to the number of occupants, a change of your place of residence or
leave without pay; you will need to contact this office immediately.

As per your RA Application form, please remember that your details can be released to any of the following
crganisations:

« Centre link

= Australian Taxation Office

« Commonwealth or State Departments/Agencies where there is an obligation to provide it
« Department of Family and Community Services

« Law enforcement agencies including the police

Please read the above conditions carefully, and if you require any further assistance, please do not
hesitate to contact me at this office. Office hours are 8.30am - 5.00pm Monday to Friday.

Housing Consultant

Sydney HMC

Phone: 02

Email; dha.gov.au
Web: hitp://iwww.dha.gov.au
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= Defence Housin
wmelesrs RA Housing Solution Checklist .
MEMBER INFORMATION case#: 71 3\97 N
o~ Rank Unit ! A f‘;‘«{ DNEY
Name first name ‘
Contact (m) (h)
Type MWD RA [0 MWOD FRA / PRA [1 MWD(U) FRA / PRA
Reason O MWOD+5 yrs L1 LIA unavailable O LIA1,2,30nly ) Eviction from Ll@/
L1 SR unavailable [ MAR/DEF Recog. [ Other
Removal | [DYes [ No I Disturbance Allowance | [dyves O No I WEF RA ent. /7
Total Lease rentent. | $ MWD bdr ent. Share# | 0 | Lease end date / /
Address - — — . - " . - I UPRN:
[l Bond $ | O RiA s O vtilitied $ | O Repay P/F | O Repay at Vacation
Process Tracking
1. O Received,Case/ﬁS sub-case/created ‘member 11, O Update TMS member Admin screen
expense’ case in CRM
O Contact member - 5 days from case rec'd .
Discuss entitlement & options (RA/Bond/RIA/utilities) | 12- |} Update tenancy chacklist screen
I Copy of RA Guide, approval letter (al105-7) & 13. [ Set reminder on CPA sub-case to commence subsidy
paperwork to member (copy to file) (within 10 days sup. Doc Rec'd)
4. O paper file created & trimmed i14. [ Complete d_ata entry of tenancy in checklist, i.e.
transfer trigger
5. O Set reminder to follow-up on paperwork
(7 days or day after arrival) {(CRM/Diary} 15. L1 Commence sent to ADF Pay —/——
6. [ Case into applicable work folder ’ 16. [ Cease sent to ADF Pay Y A )
7. O Claim form sent to ADF Pay 17'_/E/T transf?i’lﬁi’ito A[i;i/_ A
[} All completed docs recelved Y A A 18. [ Sent RA subsidy letter to member I/
9. O Completed RA Calculator Summary page 19. [ RA/Housing contribution spreadsheet signed by
{copy on file) delegate returned to HO {KPI 5)
10. [ Summary page given to Delegate (approval within aj LI rRPO $ WEF _f_f
48 hours) _ /[ b) 3 RAO $ WEF Y S
[ - Supporting Documentation .
Documents Date Documents Date
* RA Application Form (af303) 5 /2 40X O Email from DE i
B AFR ARS /94 | O Review Documents (af304,al112-5) / /
0 NOR 7 / O PRA-FRA Notification Form (af323) / /
EKInitia! Rent Receipt O Utllity Receipt | }%//2/C%| B Furniture rental contract !/ /7
A Front Lease Lease Signature Page |/ %/ /{2 /OF | O Furniture rental receipt Y
B Categorisation Form AA157 / AD291 YA 4 El FWSN (DCO supporting documents) / /. B
O Owner Statement - af308 /] [/ S, LIA or{RAeviction notice ] il )2 o
O Member Statement - af309 / /| O Notice of Intent /7
f Bond Receipt/Lodgement {< /2. /('2(5‘ O Contract of Sale / /
[0 Tenancy Approvai letter / Application I""}'/f,?. /981 O LIA Booking request form (af302) /  /
71 Defence Release Clause {5 /72 1e§| O LIA Availability form (af320) / /
O Share Statement (af307) i O /Cease RA Letter (al109) / 7
O Current Rent Receipt/Tenant Ledger / / ™ Final rent receipt (Needed to cease RA) / /
O Ceiling Increase letter (ali28 & al129) / [/ [NZ Cease RA Form (af300) L7 12O
O Proof of Search af316 !/ 7 O Break lease documents !/ 7/
. MWD Chit / / O

Comments:




_(PROD) hitp://clientmanagement/clm/ui/member/interaction/view.action?id=...

72

fMerr_nf.wea.. ]!GDTOF i

Z3 Client Management (PROD)

Service Navy / GRE RB2 / Marital status MWD
R I :
Dashboard Contact Details | Interactions Notes _ History |

. o I
All Interactions * Interaction 6221782

| Interactton hModily  Raised Issues :

: Key S 217z O N/A

Uisowcs  Phone (MembertoDHY ' Referenced lssues

Description &) View Ful Description /A Cv e

. Reconcilialion ackinnegl for the 21/07/#1 pay day, file senl for approval. ‘ . L ’l TS 'SQ'D

1. 2011 GRS WEF: 12/05/11 (Forinightly RA: $722.56) 74 25 1
.2' Rent increase WEF: 22/05/11 (Fortnightly RA: $782.56) - "] j 5 { ‘

Attachments

MA

lofl 5/07/2011 10:13 AM
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From:
Sent: Sunday, 21 August 2011 11:54 PM

To: gy Housing North

ce: R

Subject:

Attachments: Cease RAP - 21 Aug 11.pdf; Final Rent Payment
Receipt - 21 Aug 11).xps

Hi DHA (previously speaking to | KGcIzINININIIIII.

Please find attached my Cease RA form and my receipt for final rent payment.

Request acknowledgement of receipt of this email, and my previous correspondence, and advice on whether
or not any further details are missing.

Please note that T am on leave, so there is no point sending correspondence to my work address only. Any
queries at all please contact me on the mobile phone below.

Cheers,

i _
N

From: I

tollgroup.com>

RS RS
z

Hi I

Thanks for the assistance. You must have the wrong email address for me on your records. Could you

please update it to [

" have since spoken to [} from DHA and have clarified things from that end. I can can also guarantee
the delivery address will be perfectly suitable to move into etc as per your requirements below.

Please find attached the Signed Tender and the Notice to Vacate we submitted to our Real Fstate Agent
:oday. We have many different Contracts etc we have signed with the builder, however I hope this one will
be sufficient for your needs. Please note we are vacating our current residence on 09 Sep 11, therefore wish
to progress with our move on 06 Sep 11, or even delivery on 07 Sep 11 if required.

I am arranging for the Certifier’s inspection to occur on 26 Sep 11, and therefore expect to get Occupancy
Certificate sometime in week of 29 Aug - 02 Sep 11, but this depends totally on when they get around to
writing it out, and I have no control of this.

Many thanks for your assistance with all this. Ihave been pretty frustrated with the way that DHA/Toll
policies don't align and the complexity in what should be a preity simple process, but I do appreciate your
help.

Th -(DHA),




Could you please acknowledge DHA's receipt of this and if you forsee any issues with this plan.

I will forward the Cease RA form and receipt of final invoice to you over the weekend.

Many thanks,

Good Morning|
As per our discussion earlier I spoke with DHA regar=ing your RA entitlement as you mentioned to me that
if Toll were unable to=move you on 05.09.2011 you would be disadvantaged as your RA would have
ce=sed. DHA advised that you had nominated 15.08.2011 as the date your house would be completed
therefore your RA ent=tlement ceases on 22.08.2011. DHA advised that they had not Iecelved any f=rther
correspondence from you informing them of any changes.

- s discussed I believe you are able to contact DHA i= writing and advise them that your property has not
yet been certified for=you to occupy. DHA should be able to assist you as you are not able to liv=in your
residence..

If you wish to move in to your new residence and not=extend your RA with DHA then you must agree via
return email to the below =onditions.

» Ifthe “bui=ding site” access is not deemed to be OH&S compliant on delivery=day, the items will
be delivered to an area such as the garage, if that se=tion of the property is OH&S compliant or the
delivery will be returned to the providers storage and held at your expense until s=ch a time that
access is deemed compliant and risk free.

e If the goods are delivered into your garage =r basement the removalists will not return to move the
items from the gara=e into the property at a later date and the warranty claim would not be
en=crtained unless damage is reported at the time of delivering the consignment into the garage.

o If the removalist= cannot make the delivery you may be responsible for any costs incurred.

Please confirm via return email that the building of=your house is complete and there are no OH&S
issues.

By confirming that you understand the terms and cond=tions set out in this email, you are
confirming that you are aware that yo= may be responsible for any costs incurred if delivery cannot
be made to y=ur residence due to OH&S issues as you have not received a certificate of occupancy.

Regards,

Case ManagerToll Transit=ons
Specialised &=Domestic Freight Division
Level 12, 32 Walker Street

Narth Sydney NSW 2060 Anstralia
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From: (@tollgroup.com>

To:

Sent: Friday, 19 August 2011 7:
|

Subject: RE: Removal -

Good Morning ([

Attached is the email | sent to you yesterday ©

| will start processing your removal for the 6 if you could provide the certificate of occupancy
when you receive it that would be great in the meantime, until you have the cettificate could
please respond to my attached email stating whether or not you agree to the terms of conditions.

>ould you please also provide me with a copy of the building contract, this will be the authority
document for me to process your removal.

| apologise for any inconvenience, please understand that we are not trying to make this difficuit
.Of you,

If you require further information please contact me.

Regards,

Case Manager
Toll Transitions
T +61 2 8907 8915

rrom: S
Sent: Friday, ugus .

To: toll.com.au

Cc:
- ubject: Removal - [
vi [

{n reference to our conversation earlier today, could you please send me all the details we discussed,
including what you discussed with DHA, and the contact details of the person you spoke to.

As we discussed, the builders have now completed their requirements of the construction, and I am in the
process of getting the finishing touches completed for us to move in, This will be complete by end of next
week and I will arranging for the Certifier to do their inspection. Following this, I will get an Occupation
Certificate (I expect around 01 Sep 11). As T was advised by DHA that I only have an entitlement for RA
for 7 days from Occupation Cert, I wish to move on 6th Sep 11. I have made arrangements with work for
my leave for this period.

I can guarantee that the premises will be ready for removals at this date, and that there will be no OHS etc
issues regarding this being conducted.




I am extremely reluctant to resort to a Short Notice Removal, as I have done everything in my power to
keep everyone informed of the situation, and I have been very frustrated with the fact that DHA and TOLL
seem to have little provision in their policies for removals within posting locality due to construction of own
home. Ihave done everything in accordance with my entitlments in PACMAN and have not asked for
anything unfair or unexpected. This should not be as difficult as it is being made.

I had previously made tentative arrangements with DHA for a removal around 16 Aug, however this had to
be postponed until early Sept due to scheduling issues with contractors etc. I had emailed these details to
DHA on around 01/02 Aug, however I have not had a response from them. If you can tell me who you
spoke to, I will ring them and discuss further to smooth things out from that end.

I am currently on leave and therefore can only be contacted on this email address or my mobil;,_
Could you please forward your requirements and the record of your conversation with D 0 me
asap. Request you also proceed with this arrangement to affect the removal on the 6th Sep, so we do not
have to resort to the more risky Short Notice option.

Mani thanks,
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From: Sydney Housing East

Sent: Monday, 18 July 2011 8:51 AM

To:

Subject: Rent Allowance Follow-up for_
Importance: High

Good Moming-

Just a quick follow up with regards to building your house within the posting locality, the notification
from you was received on the 07/03/11 stating own home is to be completed around July 2011.

We sent you an email 05/07/11 at 10:20am to follow up on the progress and if a settlement date has
been set. Could I please ask you to advise on the progress by responding to this email before cob

Tuesday 19/07/11.

Kind Regards,

f

_[ Housing Consultant

Sydney HMC | Defence Housing Australia

Level 13, 2-12 Macquarie St, Parramatta NSW 2150

Tel: o2 [N -

_@dha.qov.au | www.dha.gov.au
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NAB Internet Banking

New funds transfer - bank acknowledgement

Bank acknowledgement defails

Status: Paid ¥
Confirmation Mumber: R7483953690
Creatad: 21708111
Your {ransfer detaiis
From Account
To Account: NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK LIMITED
Amount: 1,666.60
Description: m
Remitter Name: RENT
Transfer date: 21/08111
N
Payment notification

Ho SMS payment notification selected

End of Report
"'k ! R .
‘\‘_\\:\.t\ N
Date 21/08/11 Time 23:10 g )

National Australia Bank Limifed A.B.N. 12 004 044 937

BV vt .

=)

Svdney HMOC

24 AUG 201
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rom: [

Sent: Wednesday, 24 August 2011 11.08 PM
To: Sydney Housing North

Subject: Re: DHA Sydney Contact Details -
Attachments: Final Rent Receipt (SCANNED) -

Hi,

Scamned copy of Rent Receipt attached. The file I originally sent was an xps which is Internet
Explorer's "print to file" format.

Please acknowledge receipt

Thank you for your email.

Are you able to resend the Final Rent Receipt. The format in which it has been sent to DHA in does not allow
us to access this?

Kind Regards

-ousing Consultant.. .

Sydney HMC | Defence Housing Australia
Level 13, 2-12 Macquarie St, Parramatta NSW 21530

_@dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

Sent: P .
To: Sydney Housing North
Subject: Re: DHA Sydney Contact Details

I have just send 2 email to the email address below. Please confirm receipt of these, along with my
attachments, including my Cease RA form, Final Rent receipt and my 3 weeks notice to my real
estate agent.

Sydney HMC
7L AUG 2011

Any issue, please call me on my mobile immediately.

25/08/2011

76
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From: Sydney Housing North dha.gov.au>
To:
Sent: Tuesday, 23 August 2011 4:18 PM

Subject: DHA Sydnay Contact Details

Hi Dave,

As requested, here is the e-mail address for DHA Sydney.
Please find the fax number in my signature block as well.

Kind Regards,

I | o .sing Consultant

Sydney HMC | Defence Housing Australia

Locked Bag 5033, Parramatta N
Tel: (02) | Fax: (02)
dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

Tmportant:

This email and any attachments may be confidential and may be privil
Defence Housing Australia take no responsibility for misdirection, ¢
Defence Housing Australia will send you correspondence and documents

intmr02.dha.gov.au[l11738939]

Inmportant:

This email and any attachments may be confidential and may be privil
Defence Housing Australia take no responsibility for misdirection, c
Defence Housing Australia will send you correspondence and documents

intmr02.dha.gov.au[11745354]

Sydney HMC
24 AUG 201

TV e g~ i ST 2

25/08/2011
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Sent: Tuesday, 30 August 2011 10:52 AM

To: Sydney Housing North

Subject: RE: DHA Sydney Contact Details - _[SEC=UNCLA33|FIED}
Attachments: doc20110824153133. pdf

UNCLASSIFIED
Hi again DHA,

| have since received a lefter from the Real Estate agent acknowleding we have paid our rent up to, and
including, Fri 09 Sep 11. Please find it attached.

| hope this meets the requirement.

4

;

Ph:
Mo

{ IMPORTANT: This email remains the property of the Department of Defence and is subject to the jurisdiction
of section 70 of the Crimes Act 1914. If you have received this email in error, you are requested to contact the
{ sender and delete the email.

Sent: Friday, 26 August 2011 19:54 . R
To: Sydney Housing North

Cc: N T jig
Subject: Re: DHA Sydney Contact Details | EGcNININININIIN &, )
i

What I sent you wasn't a Bank Statement, but was an Online Banking Receipt. As I pay all my rent
via internet banking, this is my Final Rent Receipt, as required by the Cease RA form.

P

As you can see, the amount transferred on the Receipt is the same as the final rent owing stated on
the Notice of Intention to Vacate.

I do not have a Tennant Ledger. I will call my Real Estate agent, but they are pretty useless and [

31/08/2011
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don't like my chances of getting anything out of them anytime soon, particularly now that [ don't owe
them anything else.

Request you accept my Online Banking Receipt as is, as they are perfectly legally acceptable
receipts in any other transaction.

Many thanks

Fromg ' a gov.au>

To:'
Sent: Friday, 26 August 2011 3:21 PM

Subject: RE: DHA Sydney Contact Details _
Good Afternoon-

We have received your attachiment, thank vou.

Unfortunately we cannot accept bank statements.

Can you please send a copy of your Tenant Ledger so we can.process the RA paperwork for
you.

Housing Consuitant
Sydney HMC | Defence Housing Australia
Locked Bag 5033, Parramatta NSW, 2124

Tel: (02) || R F2x: 02 I

@dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

From:
Sent: Wednesday, 24 August 2011 11:08 PM
To: Sydney Housing North

Subject: Re: DHA Sydney Contact Details -|||| | G
i,

Scanned copy of Rent Receipt attached. The file I originally sent was an. xps which is Internet
Explorer's "print to file" format.

Please acknowledge receipt

Cheers

From: Sydney Housing North dha.gov.au> oy,
To | 3 e
Sent: Wednesday, 24 August 2011 11:10 AM - UG oy
Subject: RE: DHA Sydney Contact Details i xf; iy

Thank you for your email.

Are you able to resend the Final Rent Receipt. The format in which it has been sent to DHA in does not affow
us o access this?

31/08/2011

Soe
i
i
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Kind Regards

H‘ Housing Consultant
ydney HMG | Defence Housing Austratia

Level 13, 2-12 Macquarie St, Parramatia NSW 2150

@dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

From:

Sent: Tuesday, 23 August 2011 6:57 PM
To: Sydney Housing North

Subject: Re: DHA Sydney Contact Details

I have just send 2 email to the email address below. Please confirm receipt of these, along with my
attachments, including my Cease RA form, Final Rent receipt and my 3 weeks notice to my real
estate agent.

Any issue, please call me on my mobile immediately.

Many thanks,

From i < dha.gov.au>
To:
Sent: Tuesday, 23 August 2011 4:18 PM
Subject: DHA Sydney Contact Details

As requested, here is the e-mail address for DHA Sydney.
Please find the fax number in my signature block as well.

| Housing Consultant
Sydney HMC | Defence Housing Australia

Locked Bag 5033, Parramatia NSW, 2124
Tal: (02 | Fax: (02)
dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

Important:

This email and any attachments may be confidential and may ke privileged. If the

Defence Housing Australia take no responsibility for misdirection]/“Gesf

e de
Tl g

by email 1f -
P70 ey

Defence Housing Australia will send you correspondence and docum

intmr02.dha.gov.au[117385839] Sy
3

BEY 4o ‘
T TTeD vy f

Important:

This email and any attachments may be confidential and may be privileged. If the

31/08/2011




Defence Housing Australia take
Defence Housing Australia will

intmr02.dha.gov.au[11745354}

Tmpoertant:

This email and any attachments
Defence Housing Australia take
Defence Housing Australia will

intmr02.dha,gov.au[11785254]

31/08/2011

Page 4 of 4

no responsibility for misdirection, coxruption or

send you correspondence and documents by email if

may be confidential and may be privileged, If the
no responsibility for misdirection, corruption or

send you correspondence and documents by email if
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Raine & HorneN

50

24 August 2011

Deal

RE:

We acknowledge receipt of notice of

your intention to vacate the property on September 9, 2011,

According to our records, your rent is curre

nily paid to September 9, 2011. Please note that Bond

is net to be used as Rent prior to vacating the proparty.

We have ericiosed our Final Inspection Guide to assi
tenancy with us. However if the property is not left |

st you in ensuring a trouble free and to your
n a clean and tidy condition there can be a

delay in refunding yous bond.

As you are ho doubt aware, it is our obligation to re-let the property 10 another suitable tenant. In
this regard, we would greatly appreciate your go-operation by allowing access for prospective
tenants to view the property, As per your Residential Tenancy Agreement, you must provide
access during the last 14 days of your tenancy.

A final-inspection of your property will be carried out once vou rgiurn the keys. When all the rent is
paid up to date and the property left in a similar condition as to when you moved in, & Claim for
Bond Refund can be lodged with the Rental Bond Board,

Should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me,

Yours sincerely

nior Property Manager

Annandale Balmaln Dyummo j
_ 4 Ve Le d
N 8 gal&n[stcm Sireet 230 Qarllng Strest 115 Lyons Road 135 h-‘l!:::g: l‘;‘,ti;eat
Telznhg a EENS;V 2038 Balmain NSW 2041 Drusmmoyne NSW 2047 Lefchhardt NSW 2040
jphone 02 8550 0200 Telephone 02 9818 7192 Telephane 02 87193208 Telephone D2 6568 2600 THE E@@wgg @gﬁ ?@@

Faoslmils 02 550 0799 Facsimile 02 9818 3909 Faosimile 02 9718 3411 W E G { '\/ E \‘,f O U M O H é'r'

Facsimile 02 8562 9358




FINAL INSPECTION GUIDE

The foltowlng Information has been prepared fo assist you when vacating the property you have been

renting through Raine & Horne.

Please note that we cannct inspact the properiy untii you have removed all belongings and have returned
fhe keys. Any keys given to friends or relatives should also be handed back.

We ask that before the Final Inspection you:

+  Ensure ihat our office has your new forwarding address and phone number,

-3

You pay your rent until the vacating date in cash or by automatic payment.

g

Return all keys io this office including letterbox kays.

w

Arrange disconnection of your telephons, electricity and gas supply.

=}

Re-direct all mail to your naw addrass.

Aftendance ta the following maiters prior to our inspection will save considerable fime and prevent
unnecessary delays in returning your bond:-

1

1

1

The property is left in a very clean and tidy condition throughout and that carpets are clearied by &
competent fradesperson,

All cupboards, shelves, drawers and benches to be cleaned,

Walls and doors te be cleanad of all marks.

Stove, griller, oven and exhaust fans to be spotless.

Windows and sills fo ba cleaned inside and outside where possible.

Any furniture, custsing or vther items included with the property to be returned to original positions.
Clean venetian blinds and wash curtalns,

Al garbage, boitles and rubbish to be removed from the premisas.

The garage and/or storercom fa be cleaned out, free of cobwebs and grease marks removed from
car spacefgarage.

6 Bathrooms to be tharoughly cleansd with all mould and soap scum removed from fies and grouting.
Ceiling mould must also be removed. Toilets to be cleaned Inside and out, and the bathroom floors
to be tnopped.

1 Lawns and edges trimmed and gardens weeded (this appfies io townhouses and houses).

PLEASE NOTE THAT RENT IS DUE AND PAYABLE UNTIL ALL KEYS ARE RETURNED.

3026 7015

[ I
. “E:: 1; 5P i‘gi:“ﬁ,

EdEs s, L
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Defence Housing
AUSTRALIA
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Carl- -

RANK NAME INITS | SERVICE | PMKEYS | CASEID UPRN
{ DOB: | 06-January-1983 | | ENLIST: |  24-January-2001 |
RA ADDRESS: WORK ADDRESS:
HMAS SYDNEY
HOME PH; WORK PH: | FAX: |
EVMATL: |
Bond Adv Recovery Amount Rent Adv Recovery Amount
Rank Group: RB2 RA Region : SYDNEY Bedroom Ent: 3
( WEEKLY RENT : $6;0’.00 OCCUPANTS : 1  LeaseStart: 16-Dec-08 End: 22-Dec-09
L0 60 / LEASE MONTHS: . 12
RELEASE CLAUSE: YES
Rent/wk Ceiling If;a l:::::i Sub Total Ng:::::r Rtllzer R% /Eer Start Date | Name B2B txn
$620.00 | $620.00 | $0.00 | $620.00 | $205.02 | $414.98 | $829.96 | 16-Dec-08 | DC |SYD- 7¢7 74
\\\z T "I\\ Rk A Qe%""”"' / /
Lood (2K v 21 MAR 701
cro /L 658 | — |&20 [u4sq]3s%e] 79049123/7/0] ~ [SYP- Ao
] _ L2010 TS
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From: Sydney Housing North

Sent: Friday. 19 August 2011 5:38 PM
To: h
Subject: FW: ATTN Green team. FW: Rental Allowance Follow-up for_

[SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Goog Afternoon,

Further to my email below, the completion date confirmed was 15/08/2011 which as advised, results
in your RA entitlement ceasing 7 days from the completion date,

Consequently, your RA will cease WEF 22/08/2011.

Please provide completed Cease RA form and Occupation certificate as per -email on 26/07/2011.

Thank you

( Property & Tenancy Area Manager
efence Housing Australia
Level 13, 2-12 Macquarie Stree a NSW 2150
. | Fax: 02 W
dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

From: Sydney Housing East

Sent: Friday, 15 July 2011 1:06 PM
To: *
Subject: RE: ATTN Green team. FW: Rental Allowance Follow-up for _SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Good Afternoon,

\s discussed on Wednesday, I understand that the floor coverings are not included in the building
contract with Masterton homes and you will be employing your own sub contractors to complete this.

Your schedule betow confirms a completion date of 15/08/2011.

Considering this further information, I acknowledge that your RA entitlement will cease 7 days from
the completion date of 15/08/2011.

Should there be any change to this, please advise in writing so this can again be reviewed,
Feel free to contact me if you need to discuss this further.

Best Regards

| Property & Tenancy Area Manager
ydney Defence Housing Australia

Level 13, 2-12 Macquarie Stre NSW 2150

| Fax: 02
@dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au




From:

Sent: Tuesday, 12 July 2011 5:53 PM

To: Sydney Housing East
CC:H

Subject: RE: ATTN Green team. FW: Rental Allowance Follow-up for_[SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

UNCLASSIFIED

| tried to give you a call earlier, but you apparently had just stepped out.

Further info to below, | now expect to get my Occupation Certificate, and the keys {o the house, on 25th July. | still
then have about 3 weeks work to complete before | can move in. | also need {o give 3 weeks notice to my
current rental estate agent, as my lease has expired.

Therefore, if | wait to | have the Occupation Certificate, give you a copy, and wait for the calculation to be done, this
may take several days. If you then come back and say, for example, | have 21 days from day of Occ Cert, this may
be too late to give my notice to landlord efc, and will then cause undue confusion. | will also be on leave and find it
difficult to arrange things with DHA, if not already lined up. This is why | am trying to arrange ali this now, to minimise
the risk of things going wrong later.

If everything goes to plan, 1 will hope to have keys on 25 Jul 11, work on house further until 15 Aug 11, DHA
supported move 16/17 Aug 11, clean and depart RA residence 19 Aug 11.

Cani please request at least an indication of whether the above plan is suitable, as ! cannot wait until | have the Occ
Cert and calculation to confirm dates with contractors, real estate agents etc. This will be too late for a number of
reasons. | will give you a call tomorrow to discuss. '

Cheers,

Ph;
Mo

IMPORTANT: This email remains the property of the Department of Defence and is subject to the jurisdiction of
section 70 of the Crimes Act 1914, If you have received this email in error, you are requested to contact the sender
and delete the emadl.

From: Sydney Housing East [mailto:_@dha.gov.au}
Sent: Tuesday, 12 July 2011 16:21
To:*




-
Subject: RE: ATTN Green team. FW: Rental Allowance Follow-up fo-EC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Good Afternoon,

When building a home, you will be reqguired to provide a copy of your Occupation Certificate which is
usually issued at completion.

This will be used when working out when your entitlement to RA will end.
Feel free to contact this office if you require further information.

Best Regards

I Property & Tenancy Area Manager
Sydney HMC | Defence Housing Australia

Level 13, 2-12 Macquarie Stre NSW 2150

| Fax: 02
c¢ha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

From:

Sent: Tuesday, 5 July 2011 12:38 PM
To: Svdney Housing East
Cc

Subject: RE: Rental Allowance Follow-up for _[SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

UNCLASSIFIED

i

At this stage | am expecting to get the keys from our builder around about 20 Jul 11. This is by no means a fixed
date, but 1 don't expect it to vary by too much. It all depends on how many defects we pick up on our inspection, and
how long it takes the builder to fix them.

My intention was to give my notice to my current rental real-estate office, and notify DHA, upon Handover. My main
problem is that we are getting the keys from the builder when the house is not yet finished. That is because [ am
arranging essential items, such as council crossing / driveway, tiling and carpeting to occur before we can move in. |
realise that the policy allows 3 weeks from getting the keys to be moved in, but does this assume that we are getting
the keys for a house in a 'livable condition." Does no floor coverings mean it is still "livable." | am trying to arrange
these to occur as quickly as possible, but the concrete may take up to a week, the tiler 2 weeks, carpet 2 days etc
which means we are over the three weeks before | can move furnature into the house, | am not allowed, under builder
insurance, to start any of these jobs until they give me posession.

Is there any avenue for extending this to around 4 weeks from Handover {o losing RA, to allow time for these
essential pre-moving jobs to occur?

Also, | am only moving locally, however | plan to still submit a request for removals once | know dates to make the
move as efficient as possible.




IMPORTANT: This email remains the property of the Department of Defence and is subject to the jurisdiction of
section 70 of the Crimes Act 1914. If you have received this email in error, you are requested to contact the sender
and delete the email.

From: Sydney Housing East [mailto:dha.gov.au]

Sent: Tuesday, 5 July 2011 10:20
To: I

Subject: Rental Allowance Follow-up for_
Goad morning-

I am just following up regarding the sftuation with you building a house within the posting locality, the notification
from you was received on the 07/03/11 stating own home is to be completed around July 2011,

Please advise of the progress and if a settlement date has been set.
If any question please contact,
Housing Consultant
yaney Defence Housing Australia

Level 13, 2-12 Macquarie Street, Parramatta NSW 2150

Tel: 02 | Fax: o2
@dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

Tmportant:

This emaill and any attachments may be confidential and may be privileged. Tf the email
is not addressed to you please return it to us and destroy any coplies you may have.
Unauthorised use of this email and any attachment is prchibited.

Defence Housing Australia take no responsibility for misdirection, corruption or
unauthorised use of email communications nor for any damage that may be caused as a
result of transmitting or receiving an emalil communication.

Defence Housing Australia will send you correspondence and documents by email if you
request or if you use email to contact us. Email is not a secure form of communication
and may transmit computer wviruses.

intmrdl.dha.gov.au[1667c089]
Tmportant:

This email and any attachments may be confidential and may be privileged. If the emazil
is not addressed to you please return it to us and destroy any copies you may have.
Unauthorised use of this email and any attachment is prohibited.




Defence Housing Australia take no responsibility for misdirection, corrupticn or
unauthorised use of email communications nor for any damage that may be caused as a
result of transmitting or receiving an email communication.

Defence Heousing Australia will send you correspondence and documents by email if you
request or if you use email to contact us. Email is not a secure form of communication

and may transmit computer viruses.

intmr02.dha.gov.aull0865179]
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From; Sydney Housing East
Sent:

Tuesday, 26 July 2011 7:26 AM
To: 'm
Subject: ease orm and request copy of the Occupation Certificate

Importance: High

Gaod Morning N

Just a quick note to advise that as per your advice ion your email dated 12/07/11 you wili be receiving
your keys to the house and your Occupation Certificate on 25/07/11, could I please ask you to
complete the attached Cease RA form and provide us with a copy of your Occupation Certificate to
allow to cease your RA WEF 22/08/11 in a timely manner.

This is due to the fact that the floor coverings are not included in the building contract with Masterton
homes and you will be employing your own sub contractors to complete this and therefore further
works will be conducted and as per your schedule it confirms completion date of 15/08/11.

Considering this further information, I acknowledge that your RA entitlement will cease 7 days from
‘the completion date of 15/08/2011, being 22/08/11.

'DbF'"

F RA i} Cease
RA Foam.pitt

Kind Regards,

H] Housing Consultant
ydney HMC | Defence Housing Australia
Level 13, 2-12 Macquarie St, Parramatta NSW 2150

Tel: 02 NN | Fax: 07

dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au
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From: Sydney Housing East

Sent: Friday 22 Julv 2011 2:34 PM
To:
Subject: RE: Rent Allowance Follow-up for ||| G scc=uncLassiFieD;

Importance: High

Good Afternoon _

Thank you for your email.

Please note that now have the dates to process cessation of your RA we will ensure to action this
promptly effective 22/08/11 to avoild any discrepancies at the end of your tenancy. Please note that all
members are paid 2 weeks in arrears and not in advance, the cessation transaction will be processed
by our team for pay day 18/08/11 which MPAC will then have control of ensuring your RA is ceased
with effect 22/08/11.

.. Should you require any further assistance please do not hesitate to contact me via email.

Kind Regards,

I Housing Consultant

Sydney HMC | Defence Housing Australia
Level 13, 2-12 Macquarie St, Parramatta NSW 2150

Tel: 02 | Fax: 02 |GG
@dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

From:
Sent: Tuesday, 19 July 2011 11:18 AM
To: Sydney Housing East

Subject; Rent Allowance Follow-up for_SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

JNCLASSIFIED

+ I

Please see email trail below. As you can see | did respend at short notice, and have been dealing with-to
resolve this. has been very helpful, and | am very grateful for this. Could you please update your records to
show this was actioned as | don't like have a red flag as an unreliable client in your database.

Thanks,




From: Sydney Housing East [mailto:|j 20z -g0v-aul

Sent: Monday, 18 July 2011 08:51
o I
Subject: Rent Allowance Follow-up for_

Importance: High

Good Morning [

~ Just a quick follow up with regards to building your house within the posting locality, the notification
from you was received on the 07/03/11 stating own home is to he completed around July 2011,

We sent you an email 05/07/11 at 10:20am to fellow up on the progress and if a settlement date has

been set. Could 1 please ask you to advise on the progress by responding to this email before cob
Tuesday 19/07/11.

Kind Regards,

I Housing Consultant
Sydney HMC | Defence Housing Australia .
Level 13,2 quarie St, SW 2150 \
Tel: 02 | Fax: 02
_@dha.qov.au www.dha.gov.au

Good Afternoon,

As discussed on Wednesday, | understand that the floor coverings are nof included in the building contract with
Masterton homes and you will be employing your own sub contractors fo complete this.

Your schedule helow confirms a completion date of 15/08/2011.

Considering this further information, | acknowledge that your RA entitlement will cease 7 days from the completion
date of 15/08/2011.

Should there be any change to this, please advise in writing so this can again be reviewed.
Feel free to contact me if you need to discuss this further. :
Best Regards

_| Property & Tenancy Area Manager

Sydney HMC | Defence Housing Australia

Level 13, 2-12 Macquarie Street, Parramatta NSW 2150

Tel: 0 [ Faxc 02 (N
dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

IMPORTANT: This email remains the property of the Department of Defence and is subject to the jurisdiction of
section 70 of the Crimes Act 1914. If you have received this email in error, you are requested to contact the sender
and delete the email.




IMPORTANT: This email remains the property of the Department of Defence and is subject to the jurisdiction of
section 70 of the Crimes Act 1914. If you have received this email in error, you are requesied to contact the sender
and delete the email.

IMPORTANT: This email remains the property of the Department of Defence and is subject to the jurisdiction of
section 70 of the Crimes Act 1914. If you have received this email in efror, you are requested to contact the sender
and delete the email.

From:
Sent: Tuesday, 12 July 2011 5:53 PM
To:

Cc:
Subject: RE; ATTN Green team. FW. Rental Allowance Follow-up for

[SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

UNCLASSIFIED
m
| tried to give you a call earlier, but you apparently had just stepped out.

urther info to below, | now expect to get my Occupation Certificate, and the keys fo the house, on 25th July. | still
then have about 3 weeks work to complete before | can move in. | also need to give 3 weeks notice to my
current rental estate agent, as my lease has expired.

Therefore, if | wait to | have the Occupation Certificate, give you a copy, and wait for the calculation to be done, this
may take several days. If you then come back and say, for example, | have 21 days from day of Ccc Cer, this may
be foo [ate to give my notice to landlord etc, and will then cause undue confusion. | will also be on leave and find it
difficult to arrange things with DHA, if not already lined up. This is why | am trying to arrange all this now, to minimise
the risk of things going wrong later.

If everything goes to plan, I will hope to have keys on 25 Jul 11, work on house further untit 156 Aug 11, DHA
supported move 16/17 Aug 11, clean and depart RA residence 19 Aug 11.

Can | please request at least an indication of whether the ahove plan is suitable, as | cannot wait until | have the Occ
Cert and calculation to confirm dates with confractors, real estate agents etc. This will be too late for a number of
reasons. | will give you a call tornorrow to discuss.

Jheers,

Ph:
Mo

IMPORTANT.: This email remains the property of the Department of Defence and is subject to the jurisdiction of
section 70 of the Crimes Act 1914. If you have received this email in error, you are requested to contact the sender
and delete the email.




From: Sydney Housing East [mailto:—@dha.gov.au]
Sent. 16:21
To

Ce: T
Subject: RE: ATTN Green team. FW. Rental Allowance Follow-up fo_
[SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Good Afternoon,

When building a home, you will be required to provide a copy of your Occupation Certificate which is usually issued at
completion.

This will be used when working out when your entitliement to RA will end.
Feel free to contact this office if you require further information.
Best Regards
| Property & Tenancy Area Manager
Sydney HMC | Defence Housing Australia

uarie Street, Parramatta NSW 2150 {
Fax:
@dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

Level 13,2-12 Mac

From

Sent: Tuesday, 5 July 2011 12:38 PM
To: Svdney Housing East
Cc:
Subject: RE: Rental Allowance Follow-up for ||| s=C=UNCLASSIFIED]

UNCLASSIFIED

i
At this stage | am expecting to get the keys from our builder around about 20 Jul 11. This is by no means a fixed

date, but | don't expect it to vary by too much. It all depends on how many defects we pick up on our inspection, and
how long it takes the builder to fix them. ‘

My intention was to give my notice to my current rental real-estate office, and notify DHA, upon Handover. My main
problem is that we are getting the keys from the builder when the house is not yet finished. That is because | am
arranging essential items, such as council crossing / driveway, tiling and carpeting to occur before we can move in. |
realise that the policy allows 3 weeks from getting the keys to be moved in, but does this assume that we are getting
the keys for a house in a 'livable condition." Does no floor coverings mean it is still "livable." | am trying to arrange
these to occur as quickly as possible, but the concrete may take up to a week, the tiler 2 weeks, carpet 2 days etc
which means we are over the three weeks before | can move furnature into the house. | am not allowed, under builder
insurance, to start any of these jobs until they give me posession.

Is there any avenue for extending this to around 4 weeks from Handover to losing RA, to allow time for these
essential pre-moving jobs to occur?

Also, | am only moving locally, however | plan to still submit a request for removals once | know dates to make the
move as efficient as possible.

- 4




Ph:
Mo

IMPORTANT: This email remains the property of the Department of Defence and is subject fo the jurisdiction of
section 70 of the Crimes Act 1914, If you have received this email in error, you are requested to contact the sender
and delete the email.

From: Sydney Housing East [mailto ||| GGG 202 gov.au]

Seng 10:20

To:

Subject; Rental Allowance Follow-up for_
Good morning [ ENGG_N

I am just following up regarding the situation with you building a house within the posting locality, the notification from
you was received on the 07/03/11 stating own home is io be completed around July 2011.

Please advise of the progress and if a settlement date has been set.
If any question please contact.
H Housing Consultant

yaney . | Defence Housing Australia

Level 13, 2-12 Macquarie Street, Parramatta NSW 2150

Tel: 02 Fax: 02 I
@dha.gov.au | www.dha.gov.au

Important:

This email and any attachments may be confidential and may be privileged. If the email is not addressed to
you please return it to us and destroy any copies you may have. Unauthorised use of this email and any
attachment is prohubited.

Defence Housing Australia take no responsibility for misdirection, corruption or unauthorised use of email
communications nor for any damage that may be caused as a result of transmitting or receiving an email
communication.

Defence Housing Australia will send you correspondence and documents by email if you request or if you
use email to contact us, Email 1s not a secure form of communication and may transmit computer viruses.

intmr02.dha.gov.au[10933206]
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